
VEHICLE BODY PARTS AND 
LIGHTING CATALOGUE

Volvo Bus and Coach Centre (Loughborough)



2

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Volvo Bus and Coach Body Parts Centre is your one stop shop  
for all your Bus and Coach Body Part and Lighting needs.

The small print: Prices shown in the catalogue are a guide only and may fluctuate in line with 
manufacturing costs and currency exchange rates. Prices are subject to VAT at the current 
rate where applicable/E/OE.

Telephone 01509 217700

Volvo Parts Catalogue

Contact: 
01509 217700
coachsalesparts@volvo.com

We are the Main UK importer for VDL Jonckheere, VDL Berkhof, Sunsundegui and MCV coach 
products. We also have a large selection of both Plaxton and Van Hool parts available from stock. 
 
Our product range doesn’t stop there, we offer a huge range of universal items to cover all 
body requirements, including wheel trims, wipers, safety equipment and many more. 
 
We are also an approved stockist for genuine Hella products, specialising in lighting 
available for both Bus and Coach of all makes. 
 

 
 
 
All orders placed before 3.00pm local time will be dispatched using our dedicated 
courier for next day delivery. 
 
Free carriage on all orders over £50* UK mainland only. 
*Excludes VAT, Glass, Sheet Material and items exceeding one metre in length.

• UK importer for Berkhof, Jonckheere, Sunsundegui and MCV coach 
• Stockists for: Durite, Hella, Plaxton and Van Hool

Please contact one of our Parts Experts to discuss all your needs...



3

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Contents

Volvo Bus and Coach Centre 
Byron Street Extension, Loughborough 
Leicestershire LE11 5HE

Body Parts                                                                             

Mirror Heads                                                                       4-5 

Blind Spot and Interior Mirrors                                            6 

Bus and Coach Mirror Glasses                                             7 

Mirror Arms                                                                             8 

Mirror Arms - Coach                                                              9 

Auxillary and Emergency Mirrors                                       10 

Universal Coach Mirror Assemblies                                   11 

Mekra Electric Mirrors                                                         12 

Wilke Mirrors and Wilke Coachline Mirrors                     13 

Sunsundegui SC5 and SC7 Mirrors                                  14 

Air Conditioning Belts and Accessories                            15 

Silicone Water Hose                                                            16 

Twin Blower Motors                                                       17-18 

Single Blower Motors                                                          19 

Heating and Ventilation Parts                                            20 

Seat Accessories                                                                  21 

Isringhausen Drivers Seat Parts                                        22 

Seat Belts                                                                             23 

Seat Struts                                                                            24 

Door and Air Products                                                  25-28 

Locks, Handles and Catches                                       29-32 

Barrels and Keys                                                                  33 

Gas Struts                                                                      34-35 

Wiper Blades and Arms                                                      36 

Screen Wash Pumps and Wiper Motors                          37 

Washer Jets and Connectors                                      38-39 

Soft Furnishings                                                                  40 

Rubber Seals and Protectors                                              41

 

Gear Lever Gaiters and Mudflaps                                      42 

Relays, Timers and Buzzers                                               43 

Horns and Alarms                                                                44 

Workshop and Maintenance Equipment                         45 

Switches and Components                                          46-47 

Safety Equipment                                                                48 

Microphones and Accessories                                           49 

Audio and Video Products                                                  50 

Wheel Accessories                                                         51-53 

Decals and Signs                                                           54-55 

Thetford Toilet products                                                      56 

Shades Toilet and Servery Products                                 57 

Water Transfer Pumps and Toilet Maintenance              58 

 

Vehicle Lighting                                                                 

Headlamps and Sidelamps                                         60-63 

Daytime Running Lamps                                                    64 

Front Fog Lamps                                                           65-66 

Front and Side Indicator Lamps                                  67-69 

Marker Lamps                                                                70-74 

Number Plate Lamps                                                    75-76 

Rear Lamps                                                                    77-82 

Reflectors                                                                       83-84 

Step Lamps                                                                          85 

Step Lamps and Interior Lighting                                     86 

Interior Lighting                                                             87-88 

Invertors and Fluorescent Tubes                                       89 

Bulbs                                                                                     90



4

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

215 x 155mm

All Heated Units are 24V

Mirror Heads

VCS286 Shatterproof Head - Black £14.00

VCS719 Shatterproof Head - Yellow £18.50

218 x 173mm

VCS13 Wide Angle Head £14.00

VCS14 Mirror Glass £4.80

VCS242 Glass Fitting Kit £2.15

252 x 168mm

YBC8410 Non Heated Head £10.50

YBC8411 Mirror Glass £2.50

YBC8412 Heated Head £14.50

YBC8414 Heated Glass £6.00

YBC8413 Glass Fitting Kit £2.20

305 x 205mm

VCS287 Shatterproof Head - Black £20.00

VCS721 Shatterproof Head - Yellow £29.75

342 x 198mm

YBC8124 Non Heated Head £19.50

YBC8024 Mirror Glass £3.50



5

368 x 182mm

All Heated Units are 24V

Mirror Heads

VCS116 Non Heated Head £12.75

392 x 205mm

YBC8259 Non Heated Head £12.30

YBC8059 Standard Glass £3.40

YBC8759 Heated Head £19.95

YBC8659 Heated Glass £8.50

YBC8159 Glass Fitting Kit £2.05

YBC8030 Non Heated Glass £4.00

VCS117 Heated Head £16.95

YBC8630 Heated Glass £8.70

400 x 210mm

VCS179 Heated Head £45.00

VCS180 Heated Glass £5.45

VCS737 Wide Angle Glass £6.30

VCS181 Glass Fitting Kit £1.90

384 x 194mm

VCS691 Non Heated Head £13.95

VCS692 Non Heated Head - Yellow £13.50

VCS693 Non Heated Glass £4.50

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



6

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Self Adhesive 

Blind Spot and Interior Mirrors

YBC8082 Blind Spot Mirror - 75mm £1.00

YBC765 Blind Spot Mirror - 95mm £1.00

Self Adhesive

VCS704 Blind Spot Mirror - 140 x 101mm £1.65

236 x 152mm

VCS17 Close Proximity Mirror Head £14.15

VCS18 Mirror Glass £4.40

245 x 162mm

VCS722 Interior Mirror with Convex Glass £8.50

YBC8411 Mirror Glass £2.50

252 x 168mm

VCS16 Interior Mirror with Convex Glass £11.65

YBC8411 Mirror Glass £2.50



7

170 x 145mm
Wide Angle - Wilke Upper

VCS155 £47.50

24V Heated Elements Self Adhesive
30W - 315 x 172mm

YBC8526   

£5.10

35W - 300 x 153mm £4.80

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Bus and Coach Mirror Glasses

235 x 152mm
Universal Mirror Glass

YBC8411 £2.50

253 x 153mm
Universal Mirror Glass

YBC8416 £2.50

368 x 189mm
Mekra - Heated Glass & Holder

VCS506 £37.15

375 x 165mm
Wilke - Heated Glass & Holder

240133761 £59.95

292 x 168mm

YBC8042 £3.50

336 x 190mm
Plaxton

YBC8024 £3.50

388 x 147mm
Caetano Mirror Glass

YBC8418 £3.85

Heated Glasses are 24V

Mercedes/Duple Non Heated

YBC8642 £6.50

Mercedes/Duple Heated

385 x 165mm

28118020 £4.85

Berkhof Non Heated

28118520 £10.00

Berkhof Heated

380 x 190mm
Jonckheere Mistral 
Heated Glass and Holder

30061943 £76.50

375 x 190mm

YBC8059 £3.40

Plaxton/Duple Non Heated

YBC8659 £8.50

Plaxton/Duple Heated

356 x 168mm

YBC8030 £4.00

Universal Non Heated

YBC8630 £8.70

Universal Heated

361 x 179mm
Jonckheere Deauville 
Heated Glass and Holder

60003432 £85.00

YBC8525   



8
Mirror Arms 

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Bus

S1187 £9.50 S1191 £9.50

Bus

S1190 £10.50

Bus

S1194 £9.50

Bus

S1193 £14.50

Bus Bus

S1196 £12.50

Bus Mirrors Arms illustrated have standard two bolt fitting

Mirror Mounts

Pivot Bracket with Three Hole 
Mounting (illustrated)

S1084/3 £9.65



9
Mirror Arms - Coach

Dimensions available on request

Plaxton Paramount

YBC768 Offside

VCS706 Nearside Unheated

240151400 Nearside Heated

240151101 Heated

VCS41 Unheated (illustrated)

VCS502  Adapter Plate 3 to 4 Hole

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Van Hool Alizee

YBC8168 Nearside Heated

Universal

VCS509 Universal

Plaxton Paramount

YBC767 Nearside

Mounting Plates

170

79

57
6

18
35
°

Universal

VCS501 Universal

Auxillary

240153030 Offside

Jonckheere Deauville

Van Hool Alizee

YBC8169 Offside Heated



10

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Auxillary and Emergency Mirrors

Auxillary Mirror

103962C Upright Drivers Side 
Heated and Electrically Adjustable

Auxillary

Mekra

064924B Make it Home Mirror Mekra

Sunsundegui

H5D01BEAAA Make it Home Mirror 
For SB3, SC5 and SC7

Sunsundegui

Universal Mirror

30012269 Upright Mirror - Unheated Manual Adjustment 
Bolts Straight to Body

Auxillary

Wilke

20232143 Make it Home Mirror - Arm Wilke

20220619 Make it Home Mirror - Head Wilke



11

All units supplied with body mounting (Excluding VCS806 and VCS807)

Two Glass Option - Electrical Adjustment

Heated Lower Mirror Glass 24V

VCS601 - Right Hand £290.00

VCS602 - Left Hand £290.00

VCS655 - Mirror Glass Lower £28.00

VCS668 - Mirror Glass Upper £19.00

Two Glass Option - Manual Adjustment

Non Heated

VCS647 - Right Hand £235.00

VCS648 - Left Hand £235.00

VCS654 - Mirror Glass Lower £25.00

VCS668 - Mirror Glass Upper £19.00

Manual Adjustment Non Heated

Single Glass Option

VCS656 - Right Hand £235.00

VCS657 - Left Hand £235.00

VCS654 - Mirror Glass £25.00

Mirror Head Non Heated - 384 x 205mm

VCS808 £32.00

Mirror Arm Non Heated

VCS806 - Left Hand £69.95

Mirror Arm Non Heated

VCS807 - Right Hand £46.50

Mounting Plate Non Heated

VCS809 £8.30

Universal Coach Mirror Assemblies

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



12

Mirror Assemblies and Components
VCS512 Mirror Assembly 3 Glass Right Hand Assembly

VCS513 Mirror Assembly 3 Glass Left Hand (illustrated top left) Assembly

VCS511 Mirror Assembly 2 Glass Left Hand (illustrated top left) Assembly

VCS504 Mirror Head Heated Right Hand - Size 384 x 205mm Head

VCS503 Mirror Head Heated Left Hand - Size 384 x 205mm Head

064924B/2 Mirror Head Heated Right Hand - Non Electric Adjustment Head

VCS505 Mirror Head Cover Cover

VCS506 Mirror Glass Heated Lower - Size 368 x 189mm Glass

VCS507 Mirror Glass Middle - Size 160 x 90mm Glass

VCS508 Upper Glass Assembly Right Hand Glass

VCS703 Upper Glass Assembly Left Hand Glass

VCS514 Mounting Plate for Body Plate

VCS515 Rubber Cover for Mounting Bracket Cover

VCS516 Motor for Mirror Glass Lower Motor

VCS517 Mirror Cable Cable

Later Style Mirrors
119170C-1 Mirror Assembly Left Hand without Sunshade Assembly

119170C-2 Mirror Assembly Right Hand Assembly

119170C-7 Mirror Glass Lower Glass

119170C-8 Mirror Glass Upper Glass

119170C-10 Front Upper Cover on Left Hand Arm Cover

119170C-14 Front Lower Cover on Left Hand Arm Cover

119170C-9 Rear Upper Cover on Left Hand Arm Cover

119170C-13 Rear Lower Cover on Left Hand Arm Cover

119170C-12 Front Upper Cover on Right Hand Arm Cover

119170C-16 Front Lower Cover on Right Hand Arm Cover

119170C-11 Rear Upper Cover on Right Hand Arm Cover

119170C-15 Rear Lower Cover on Right Hand Arm Cover

119170C-17 Left Hand Mirror Head Cover Cover

119170C-18 Right Hand Mirror Head Cover Cover

158388C-1 Left Hand Mirror Housing with Sunshade Housing

119170C-5 Left Hand Mirror Housing without Sunshade Housing

119170C-6 Right Hand Mirror Housing Housing

119170C-20 Fixing Clip for Arm Covers Clip

119170C-21 Locking Clip for Arm Covers Clip

119170C-19 Fixing Spring for Arm Covers Spring

Mekra Electric Mirrors

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Mirror Assembly

VCS513 - Left

VCS511 - Right

Later Style Assembly

Without Sunshade

119170C-1

Mounting Bracket

AA/01976/5 Left Hand

AA/01977/5 Right Hand

Operating Switch

For Mirror

190604500

More spares are available, please contact us for a full parts diagram



13

Wilke Mirrors

Wilke Coachline Mirrors

30000585 Mirror Assembly 2 Glass Right Hand: Heated and Electric with 700mm Arm Assembly

VCS197 Mirror Assembly 2 Glass Left Hand: Heated and Electric with 700mm Arm Assembly

20307888 Mirror Assembly 2 Glass Right Hand: Heated and Electric with 550mm Arm Assembly

20307889 Mirror Assembly 2 Glass Left Hand: Heated and Electric with 550mm Arm Assembly

240133761 Mirror Glass Lower: 375 x 165mm Glass

VCS155 Mirror Glass Upper: 170 x 145mm Glass

30013408 Pivot Bracket between Arm and Mounting Plate Left Hand Bracket

30013417 Tear Drop Casing Casing

30013409 Pair of Arm Covers Cover

190604500 Operating Switch in Dashboard Switch

VCS219 Mirror Mounting Plate on Body Plate

30066322 Bulb for Left Hand Mirror Bulb

30013406 Bulb Holder for Left Hand Mirror Holder

30013420 Pivot Bracket between Arm and Mounting Plate Right Hand Bracket

30013412 Mirror Head Cover Lower Cover

30013413 Mirror Head Housing Lower Housing

30013411 Mirror Motor and Holder for Lower Glass Motor

30062003 Upper Mirror Glass for Left Hand Assembly Glass

30000244 Upper Mirror Glass for Right Hand Assembly Glass

240133761 Mirror Glass Lower 375 x 165mm Glass

30012267 Mirror Assembly Left Hand Assembly

30062005 Mirror Assembly Right Hand Assembly

VCS232 Motor for Lower Mirror Glass Motor

VCS235 Mirror Head Lower Rear Cover Cover

20231795 Mirror Head Middle Rear Cover Cover

VCS234 Mirror Head Upper Rear Cover Cover

28110015 Pair of Covers for 550mm Arm Cover

28110016 Pair of Covers for 700mm Arm Cover

20240724 Retaining Bolt for Arm Covers Cover

20230381 Pivot Bracket between Arm and Mounting Plate Bracket

VCS219 Mirror Mounting Plate on Body Plate

190604500 Operating Switch in Dashboard Switch

VCS206 Rubber Bellows between Arm and Head Bellows

VCS218 Ball Joint between Arm and Head Joint

Wilke Mirrors and Wilke Coachline Mirrors

Wilke Mirror Wilke Coachline Mirror

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



14

SC5 and SC7 Mirrors

P154113G00 Mirror Assembly Left Hand Assembly

P154112G00 Mirror Assembly Right Hand Assembly

H5D01ADAAE Glass

H5D01ADAAF Glass

H5D01ADAAG Motor

H5D01ADAAH Motor

H5D01ADAAI Base

H5D01ADAAD Casing

H5D01ADAAC Casing

P154064G01 Bellows

P154064G00 Bellows

H5D01ADAAK Block

H5D01ADAAL Mounting Plate (illustrated bottom right) Plate

190604500 Switch

Mirror Glass Upper

Motor for Lower Mirror Glass

Rubber Bellows Left Hand

Motor for Upper Mirror Glass

Mirror Glass Lower

Base for Motor

Mirror Casing Left Hand

Mirror Casing Right Hand

Rubber Bellows Right Hand

Mounting Block (illustrated bottom left)

Operating Switch in Dashboard

Sunsundegui SC5 and SC7 Mirrors

More Spares Available

More spares are available. Please contact Volvo Bus and Coach Centre (Loughborough) 
for a full parts list and diagram.

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Mounting Block Mounting Plate

H5D01ADAAK H5D01ADAAL



15

Single Width Belts
Reference Size Cross Reference

VCS445 17 x 1340mm B51

30003120 17 x 1357mm SPA1357

30059672 17 x 1360mm B52/SPB1360

30003145 17 x 1400mm XPA1400

VCS446 17 x 1450mm B57

30132974 17 x 1650mm SPB1650

1260302110 17 x 2070mm BX80

30003135 17 x 2200mm SPB2200

20278180 17 x 2240mm XPB2240

VCS753 17 x 2280mm B88/SPB2280

19500526 17 x 2285mm XPB2285

30059670 17 x 2360mm SPB2360

VCS431 17 x 2388mm B94

VCS770 17 x 2530mm SPB2530

30003127 17 x 1400mm SPB1400LW

VCS319 17 x 1400mm B55/SPB1450

30003128 17 x 1500mm SPB1500LW

Double Width Belts
Reference Size Cross Reference

30066885 36 x 2150mm XPB2150

101258C/1 36 x 2159mm BX85

30003134 36 x 2160mm SPB2160LW

1263302310 36 x 2235mm RB88

70000102 36 x 2320mm SPB2320LW

30003146 36 x 2400mm SPB2410

VCS140 36 x 2180mm SPB2180

VCS444 36 x 2286mm B90

053907290 36 x 2360mm SPB2360

30003130 17 x 1850mm SPB1850

10614397 17 x 2160mm (Pair) B85

30003136 17 x 2240mm SPB2240

VCS618 17 x 2250mm B87

30003137 17 x 2285mm SPB2285

053904900 17 x 2300mm B89/SPB2300

30066880 17 x 2360mm XPB2360

VCS599 17 x 2413mm B95

Air Conditioning Belts and Accessories

Filter Gauze 

451040859 130mm Pulley30003148 1m wide

30060420 0.3m wide

D1101ABAAA Black 1m wide

30019332 60 x 60mm

VCS447 110mm Pulley

Pulleys and Tensioner Idler Pulley

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



16

Silicone Water Hose

Stock Sizes on Silicone Hose and Elbows

YBC923 One Metre Length Hose x (10mm) £6.15

YBC681 One Metre Length Hose x (13mm) £6.70

YBC643 £7.70

YBC309 £8.55

YBC644 £9.10

YBC924 £10.70

YBC122 £12.15

YBC666 £12.20

YBC667 £13.25

YBC670 £14.40

VCS222 £17.75

VCS434 £17.90

YBC82 90 Degree Elbow with (150mm x 19mm) Legs £6.65

YBC879 £5.85

YBC973 £8.00

YBC658 £9.70

YBC103 £7.80

VCS215 £8.90

VCS268 £13.40

VCS493 £13.95

One Metre Length Hose x (22mm) 

One Metre Length Hose x (25mm)

One Metre Length Hose x (51mm)

One Metre Length Hose x (28mm) 

One Metre Length Hose x (19mm) 

One Metre Length Hose x (35mm) 

One Metre Length Hose x (38mm)

One Metre Length Hose x (44mm)

One Metre Length Hose x (57mm)

One Metre Length Hose x (63mm)

90 Degree Elbow with (100mm x 22mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (100mm x 28mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (200mm x 35mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (150mm x 38mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (150mm x 44mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (200mm x 63mm) Legs

90 Degree Elbow with (100mm x 51mm) Legs

Quotation available on request for other diameters and lengths.

Silicone Water Hose

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



17
Twin Blower Motors

Twin Blower Motor

30061808

Cross Ref:

3 Speed Unit, Base Plate 351 x 136mm 
Height 140mm 

006B40-22, 400750, CA4247D 

£65.00

Twin Blower Motor

VCS289

Cross Ref:

3 Speed Unit, Base Plate 320 x 77mm  
Height 113mm 

008B40-02 

£87.00

VCS187

Cross Ref:

3 Speed Unit, Base Plate 335 x 100mm 
Height 145mm 

009B40-22, 040133, 400814 

£84.50

029292C/3

Cross Ref:

Speed Controller 

COD4006 

£13.00

Twin Blower Motor

VCS188

Cross Ref:

3 Speed Unit, Base Plate 350 x 100mm 
Height 110mm 

CA3515C, DRB650, FH011-162, 
8052.162, BH1300F 

£69.00

Twin Blower Motor

VCS458

Cross Ref:

3 Speed Unit, Base Plate 350 x 138mm 
Height 133mm 

DRG730 

£140.00

Twin Blower Motor

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



18 Twin Blower Motors

Twin Blower Motor

30000309

Cross Ref:

Vary Speed Brushless 
Base Plate 350 x 135mm, Height 140mm  

DRB1100BL, 053.002, K3G097, AK34-65 

£260.00

Twin Blower Motor

H5606AABAV

Cross Ref:

Vary Speed Brushless 
Base Plate 350 x 135mm, Height 140mm  

7.137.200.043, 88-64-01-00004-00 
28.20.01.061, K3G097, AK34-90 

£225.00

H5606AAABV

Cross Ref:

Vary Speed Brushless 
Base Plate 350 x 135mm, Height 140mm  
7.132.200.080 

£295.00

VCS107

Cross Ref:

Vary Speed Brushless 
Base Plate 350 x 135mm, Height 140mm  

28.20.01.063, K3G097 AK34-91 

£325.00

Twin Blower Motor

36726082

Cross Ref:

Without Speed Controller 
Base Plate 380 x 137mm, Height 140mm 

DRB100, 28.20.01.050, 85104931 

£165.00

26.09.10.108

Cross Ref:

Speed Controller 

DRB80 

£55.00

Twin Blower Motor

30072211

Cross Ref:

Motor and Speed Controller 
Base Plate 350 x 135mm, Height 140mm 
006B50/VLL/II-22 

£320.00

VCS186 Motor and Casing, Cross Ref: 006B50-22 £100.00

20259090 Speed Controller, Cross Ref: 1C75605G04-H £215.00

Twin Blower Motor

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



19

VCS732 Right Hand Motor and Casing 28.20.01.017 
Height 225mm 

£170.00

VCS733 Right Hand Replacement Motor £75.00

Single Blower Motor

VCS731 Left Hand Motor and Casing 28.20.01.016 
Height 225mm (illustrated) 

£170.00

235003516 Left Hand Replacement Motor £75.00

30065205 Aurora RG575-DF Right Hand 
Fits Nearside Front and Offside Rear 

£185.00

30065206 Aurora RG575-DF Left Hand (illustrated) 
Fits Offside Front and Nearside Rear 

£185.00

Single Blower Motor

H5606AABAA Base Plate 174 x 142mm, Height 145mm 
Cross Ref: 7.137.200.002 

£120.00

H5606AABAE Base Plate 174 x 142mm, Height 145mm 
Cross Ref: 7.137.200.004 

£120.00

Single Blower Motor

VCS720 Metal Casing Version of 30065205 
(illustrated) 

£135.00

VCS730 Metal Casing Version of 30065206 £135.00

Single Blower Motor

VCS477 3 Speed Unit 
Base Plate 120 x 78mm, Height 115mm 
Cross Ref: 008-B100-93D 

£55.00

Single Blower Motor

Single Blower Motors

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



20

These are just a few of our heating and ventilation parts in stock. 
All electric units are 24V unless otherwise stated.

Burket Valve

Two Way

30062769 £175.00

Heating and Ventilation Parts

Burket Valve

Three Way

30064842

Water Valve Pedro Sanz

7.527.400.026, 7.147.400.314

H5606AABAN £165.00

Water Valve Pedro Sanz

7.527.400.007, 7.525.400.001 
7.147.400.306

H5606AABAD £150.00

Temperature Sensor

Red Dot, 88-83-06-0003-0 
White/Green Dot also Available

VCS109 £29.95

Water Valve Pedro Sanz

7.147.400.405

H5606AAABT £125.00

1328011401

VCS634 £21.00

Water Valve Thermo King

419882, 8497793.9663

30031339 £375.00

Valve Actuator

235003516 - LH Motor £69.90

VCS733  - RH Motor £75.00

235003518 - Fan £14.25

235003519 - Clip £0.50

8 inch Oscillating Fan

YBC730 £26.00

Temperature Control Switch

30003100 £59.95

Dashboard Fan

230430040 £65.00

Three Blade Fan and Motor

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



21

Seat Nets
30062148 Dark Grey 322 x 168mm £16.00

VCS635 Mid Grey 325 x 169mm £4.55

240337860 Black 366 x 180mm £4.95

VCS279 Mid Grey 366 x 180mm £5.20

30028926 Dark Grey 366 x 184mm £16.95

AVANCE2009134 Black 366 x 184mm £11.95

30000480 Black 410 x 168mm £10.95

Seat Nets
Black Vogel 356 x 145mm

20511236 £4.95

Table
Meat Table Black

YBC699 £7.50

Seat Restrictor
Seat Recline Restrictor

30002710 £0.50

Seat Base Clip
Vogel

30065276 £0.75

Seat Base Clip
Fainsa Brava

31039735 £3.40

Fold Away Drink Holder
Black

20188335 £3.50

Fold Away Drink Holder
Black

VCS627 £2.55
Grey

VCS734 £2.55

Cup Holder
LH Fainsa Gala (illustrated)

30072230 £24.50
RH Fainsa Gala

30072231 £24.50

Seat Base Clip
Clip Brusa

30038366 £1.70
Plug Brusa

30047967 £0.35
Bolt Brusa

25150299 £0.65

Grab Handle
LH Fainsa Gala (illustrated)

30026293 £3.45
RH Fainsa Gala

30026294 £3.45

Seat Accessories

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



22

914516-01/00

20242520

Isringhausen Drivers Seat Parts

Seat Base Clips

914514-04/00

30002788

Air Dump Valve

914514-02/00

20276790

Height Valve Kit

914868-37/00

30062046

Button Set

Switch

30062029

Lumbar Control Switch

95486-04/00

30062040

Variable Cylinder

Connector Kit

30010333

Air Pipe and Connector Kit

915109/00

20243924

Cable Kit

915107/00

30062048

Clip Set

98976-06/00

20266237

Vertical Level Valve

929527-47

20276570

Air Dump Valve

36879-22

30010343

Seat Air Bag

914516-04/00

30062051

Seat Base Clips

Valve

30062071

Seat Valve

Scissor Type Kit 6800 Seat

30065259

Repair Kit Mechanism

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



23

Seat Belts
Reference Application VehicleSeat Model

Universal Lap Belt

AVANCEACV0108 3 Point Passenger Belt - Rear Row SunsundeguiKiel Avance

AVANCE1060177 3 Point Passenger Belt SunsundeguiKiel Avance

AX-00177 Passenger Lap Belt Nearside Aisle and Offside Window PlaxtonEsteban

AX-00178 Passenger Lap Belt Offside Aisle and Nearside Window PlaxtonEsteban

AX-00180 3 Point Passenger Belt Nearside Aisle and Offside Window PlaxtonEsteban

AX-00181 3 Point Passenger Belt Offside Aisle and Nearside Window PlaxtonEsteban

SEGE4000910-0 3 Point Passenger Belt SunsundeguiSege

VCS449 3 Point Passenger Belt SunsundeguiErgos

VCS588 Passenger Lap Belt SunsundeguiBuckingham

VCS589 Drivers Seat Belt 929527-24 VariousIsringhausen

VCS603 3 Point Passenger Belt 000699832 SunsundeguiIrati

VCS604 3 Point Passenger Belt 000699833 SunsundeguiIrati

VCS764 3 Point Passenger Belt 000699848 SunsundeguiEga

VCS765 3 Point Passenger Belt 000699849 SunsundeguiEga

30002482 Passenger lap belt BerkhofVogel

30047972 3 Point Passenger Belt JonckheereBrusa

30062226 Passenger Lap Belt Aisle Side JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30062227 Passenger Lap Belt Window Side JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30062228 3 Point Passenger Belt Aisle Seat JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30062229 3 Point Passenger Belt Window Side JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30064572 Drivers Seat Belt 1075622 JonckheereGrammer

30121678 3 Point Passenger Belt - Vertical Mounting JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30026283 3 Point Passenger Belt - Horizontal Mounting JonckheereFainsa Gaudi

30166459 Crew Seat Belt BerkhofVogel

30193633 3 Point Passenger Belt Left Hand JonckheereBrusa

30193634 3 Point Passenger Belt Right Hand JonckheereBrusa

30237102 3 Point Passenger Belt Left Hand JonckheereFainsa Brava

30237118 3 Point Passenger Belt Right Hand JonckheereFainsa Brava

503744.SP 3 Point Passenger Seat Belt MCVBrusa

All belts are manufactured and approved to European regulations R16.04 and Directive 77/541

Retractable

VCS812 £19.95

Universal Seat Belt

3 Point Fixing

VCS755 £30.50

Non Retractable

Lap Belt

1906005 £14.95

Seat Belt Extension

Belt Extension

VCS565 £19.95

Seat Belts

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



24
Seat Struts

Seat Struts

Ref: Number Application

660173209 Van Hool

Force

150N

Fixing

EYE/THR

Additional Info

260mm

X Ref:

80845

VCS249 Plaxton 200N EYE 310mm0110220

VCS315 Ergos 300N EYE/THR 195mm4732NB

30104519 Fainsa Gaudi 300N EYE/THR 175mm02752154

30114160 Fainsa Gaudi 320N EYE/THR NS Aisle Seat2-N14/0399

30114161 Fainsa Gaudi 320N EYE/THR NS Window Seat2-N14/0400

30114162 Fainsa Gaudi 320N OS Aisle Seat2-N14/0400

30114163 Fainsa Gaudi 320N OS Window Seat2-N14/0399

20276975 Crew seat 400N EYE/BALL 175mm700619500000/11104213

30035727 Crew seat 400N EYE 275mm01624011A

30227678 Brusa 400N 210mm726107

30064664 Vogel 500N THR 160mm03.09.11.010

660173259 Van Hool T9 500N 245mm312169

VCS718 Irati 500N EYE/THR 175mm06.993.02

EYE/THR

EYE/THR

EYE

EYE/THR

VCS772 Ega 500N 260mm06.993.16

30002843 KAB 550N 225mm169546

SEGE4001016-0 Sege 550N FORK 230mm616021046

AVANCE507195 Kiel 670N EYE/THR 185mm548521

20276248 Vogel 700N 175mm015.0056C

609456.SP Brusa 700N FORK RH Recline Lever891953

610027.SP Brusa 700N LH Recline Lever891953

EYE/THR

EYE

FORK

FORK

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



25

Door Valve Bosch
0481500007

30062756

9217.00.0

19502829

Air Dump Valve
VJ3140 for UKV272

025767B/4

Solenoid Valve
VJ32405MNZ for UKV272

025767B-9

Lock Cylinder Rexroth
5228034250

30003686

Masats Solenoid Valve
OPXS198 22123A24

30012635

Flip Flop Valve

Switch

015717C

Door Timer Crouzet
MUR30

30061005

Hand Brake Valve
S/534/40

30003672

Magnet and Switch
Magnet

015718C

Repair Kit
Bode Door Cylinder 
720-2002-301

20267555

Repair Kit
Isaf Door Cylinder

30062450

Door and Air Products

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Masats Solenoid Valve
OPXS156.A 22131B24

G5405CUAAA

OPXS123.B 22145A24

G5406ABBAA

Cross references correct at time of publication. Various types available, please check 
unit number, also advise vehicle body number to confirm product application.



26

Lock Cylinder Festo
ESN252SP

30062311

Door Locators
Aluminium and Rubber

G5406ABAJC - Both

G5402AMAAD - Rubber

G5402AMAAE - Metal

Microswitch
Omron D4E-1D20N

30066406

Masats Door Lock Valve
120016A1

G5406ABBBY

Masats Door Lock Valve
120020C0

G5406ABBSR

Masats Door Lock Valve
120016B0

G5202ATAAA

Switch and Magnet
Switch

H2431ABAAA

Adjustable Limit Switch

Magnet

H2431ABBAA

Door Locators
Aluminium Door Locator

20182040

Burket Valve 
NL81464 - Adjustable lever 
allows use on normally 
open and normally closed 
applications

30064840

Pillar Switch
For Emergency Door

20200268

Door Locators
Rubber Door Locator

20182039

Switch

VCS361

Door and Air Products

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Cross references correct at time of publication. Various types available, please check 
unit number, also advise vehicle body number to confirm product application.



27

Microswitch with Roller
BZ-2RQ181-A-2

660764616

Microswitch
15A GPT-CRS01

VCS742

Microswitch
Door Striker

1910980

Door Switch Green
Green

30062284

Entrance Door Switch
Axial

30063417

Entrance Door Switch
Unimax

1913075

Masats Door Fob Microswitch with Roller
EN60947-5-1

30060975

BZ-2RQ18-A-2

660764618

Microswitch with Roller

Microswitch
VX-56-1A3

028579C

One Button

H5711ABACB

Two Button

H5711ABADE

Microswitch
MP40

30066403

Cross references correct at time of publication. Various types available, please check 
unit number, also advise vehicle body number to confirm product application.

Door and Air Products

Microswitch
With Plunger Burgess 
4BR510

1913120

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



28

Yellow Door Button
Button

057972C

Microswitch
Masats 88316510

H3401AAAAA

Microswitch
164-574

20267552

Wheel Chair Bell Push
Bell Push Yellow and Blue

20278047

Stop Bell Push
Bell Push Yellow and Red

660761512

Exterior Push Button
with Rubber Cover

30060883

Bell Push Button
Red on Black

H3301AJAAA

Handle Guard Stop Cock
4/2 Way

30003662

Emergency Door

100/0111

Pillar Switch

Bell Push Wired
Red on Dark Grey

VCS306

Clear Perspex 233mm

30002142

Microswitch and Holder
164-574

20267544

Cross references correct at time of publication. Various types available, please check 
unit number, also advise vehicle body number to confirm product application.

Door and Air Products

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



29

Exterior Entrance Door Handle
30012224 With Two Buttons - Barrel and Key Type A £295.00

30062571 With One Button - Barrel and Key Type A £265.00

30012466 With No Button - Barrel and Key Type A £365.00

20330440 Replacement Button and Cable £57.50

1616640 Replacement Microswitch (Crouzet) £3.95

Ramp Call Button
Button

VCS633 £165.00

For type A and type B Barrel and Key options please see page 33

Locks, Handles and Catches

Closed Handle
158 x 95mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

VCS484 Manual

Closed Handle Manual
158 x 143mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

VCS714  with Reflector
VCS715  with Lamp

067696C  Reflector Only

058020C  Lamp Only

Closed Handle 
239 x 126mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

30159256  Manual
20299509  Pneumatic

30010584  LED Only

Open Handle
168 x 100mm 
Barrel and Key Type B

10722097 Manual

Open Handle
235 x 135mm 
Barrel and Key Type B

10963817 Manual

Open Handle
204 x 133mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

103373C Manual

Closed Handle
170 x 102mm 
Barrel and Key Type B

30000266 Manual

Open Handle
158 x 95mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

30012206 Manual
30012205 Pneumatic

Closed Handle
239 x 126mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

20299507 Manual
20299511 Pneumatic

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



30

Entrance Door Handle
Release for Interior

30045115 £155.00

Exterior Door Handle
Barrel and Key Type B

10944076 £185.00

Rubber Button

30000942 £1.50

Red Handle on Rear

10930405 £8.95

Entrance Door Button
Exterior Emergency Release

G5406ABBRD £95.00

Interior Emergency Release

G5406ABBRE £149.95

Replacement Plastic Cover

VCS859 £22.50

For type A and type B Barrel and Key options please see page 33

Exterior Door Handle
Polyamide Includes 
Barrel and Key

VCS82 £29.50

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 184 x 140mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

30062567 £65.00

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 190 x 140mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

30062408 £39.95

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 185 x 145mm 
Includes Barrel and Key

G5406ABAKT £45.00

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 200 x 115mm 
Barrel and Key Type B

30002000 £49.50

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 200 x 120mm 
Barrel and Key Type B

1367200D £159.50

Exterior Door Handle
Centre, 190 x 140mm 
Barrel and Key Type A

30062407 £29.95

Exterior Door Handle
Entrance 
Barrel and Key Type B

G5406ABBGY £275.00

Exterior Door Handle
Entrance 
Barrel and Key Type A

20278120 Isaf 1 Button

VCS855 Masats 2 Button

Locks, Handles and Catches

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



31

Filler Flap Lock
Universal

VCS510 £8.20

Door Release Handle
Interior Entrance

G5406ABZR £89.95

Door Lock for Toilet
Toilet

30000564 £45.00

Door Lock for Toilet
Toilet

VCS178 £32.00

Door Release Handle
Interior

G5406ABBPJ £95.00

Exterior

G5406ABBPH £145.00

Filler Flap Lock
With Key

SAL75025141000 £19.50

Without Key

SAL0601M106100 £13.50

Striker Plate
Small

30011540 £13.95

Large

10710039 £13.95

For type A and type B Barrel and Key options please see page 33

Locks, Handles and Catches

Side Flap Catch
Right Hand (illustrated)

20185845 £8.20

Left Hand

20185846 £8.20

Replacement Plastic Clip

20330708 £0.50

Filler Flap Lock, Type A
VDL, Sunsundegui, Volvo

30011494 £14.95

Pull Lever

20307425 £3.50

Dust Cover

G5402EPAAA £0.95

Compression Latch
110 x 50mm + Lock & Key 

VCS713 £35.00

No Lock & Key 110 x 50mm

AA-00535 £35.00
No Lock & Key, Longer Reach

VCS710 £35.00

Raised Button Compression Latch
SAL06011243250 With Lock and Key, 93 x 34mm £22.50

SAL0601C233153 Without Lock and Key, 93 x 34mm £17.50

SAH06011233145 With T-Key Lock, 93 x 34mm £22.50

063788C Flat Button Latch Without Lock and Key, 93 x 34mm £22.50

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



32

Anti Luce Fastener
M8 Thread

G3002AAJAA £1.95

Universal Budget Lock
84 x 23mm 
Hole Centres 66mm

0748/001 £1.85

Budget Lock
102 x 25mm 
Hole Centres 77mm

DDS600063 £16.98

Locks, Handles and Catches

T-Key
Key

YBC126 £1.30

Flat Head for Floor Trap Bolts

YBC747 £1.35

Budget Lock
84 x 23mm, (LH illustrated) 
Hole Centres 66mm

0754/001 - LH £3.75

0754/002 - RH £3.75

Budget Lock
125 x 25mm, (LH illustrated) 
Hole Centres 105mm

660171803 - LH £7.50

660171804 - RH £7.50

Budget Lock
115 x 25mm, (LH illustrated) 
Hole Centres 82mm

0747/001 - LH £3.90

0747/002 - RH £3.90

Gravely Catch
Chrome Plated

YBC603 £8.40

Catch Plate

YBC1008 £1.35

Escutcheon Cover
Chrome Round

0500310 £2.00

Escutcheon Covers
Black Plastic Rectangular

30062623 £2.95

0500313 - D shape

10945181 - Oval £2.00

£4.15

Barrel Locks
Square Female Drive 6mm 

30002566 £9.25

Square Male Drive 8mm

30190673 £9.95

Crown Drive 16mm

30010331 £22.25

Barrel Lock Keys
Square Male Drive 6mm 

30002572 £1.45

Square Female Drive 8mm

242006380 £1.45

Crown Drive 16mm

30003977 £1.45

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



33

Barrels and Keys - Type A
Key Code Barrel & Key Part Number Barrel Part Number

8706 067698/NS6

Key Part Number

8707 70348095 70364094

8708 067698C/NS8

8709 067698C/NS9

8710 20262714 30062637

8711 30062638 30062639

8712 30043688 30043659

8713 30062640 30062641

8718 067698C/NS18

8750 30033930 30033931

8888 30062635 30000374

Barrels and Keys

Barrels and Keys - Type B
Key Code Barrel & Key Part Number Barrel Part Number

124 30000703

Key Part Number

137 10722101

142 10722113

146 30000701

150 30000627

156 10722112

250 30002139

262 30000707

269 30000708

278 30000709

501 30000704

502 30000705

526 10722137

Type A Type B

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

30002152

Barrel and Key

30062559

Barrel and Key

30002553

20510673 - Dust Cover

Barrel and Key



34
Gas Struts

These are some of our more popular part numbers, others are available. Please supply details 
from the original unit - POA. ABI - Angle Ball Joint, SBI - Straight Ball Joint, THR - Thread.

Gas Struts
Part Number Vehicle

SAG08024846230 MCV

Force

50N

Fixing

EYE

Length

160mm

Cross Reference:

4846DI

660173265 Van Hool 50N EYE 200mm192848

SAG08020824730 MCV 50N EYE 280mm082473

SAG08025025275 MCV 50N ABJ 330mm5025DT

30012216 VDL 50N ABJ 505mm4915DY

30001381 VDL 100N EYE 120mm192929

SAG08010503128 MCV 150N 335mm5031DG

YBC15 Misc 150N 390mm5077DG

SAG08020956210 MCV 150N ABJ 410mm095621

30062544 VDL 200N ABJ 135mm1324DI

30012212 MCV 200N 505mm083739

SAG00095451200 MCV 200N ABJ 805mm95451

SAG00094560250 MCV 250N ABJ 505mm94560

660173200 Van Hool 250N 510mm46302

SAG08020954780 MCV 250N ABJ 805mm095478

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ/EYE

SAG08025082290 MCV 300N 390mm5082DZ

SAG00095486300 MCV 300N 805mm95486

660173226 Van Hool 350N ABJ/EYE 510mm058807

VCS250 Plaxton 360N EYE 530mm110060

YBC717 Misc 370N 420mm651083

10554868 Van Hool 400N EYE 200mm94315

660173251 Van Hool 400N 210mm94374

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ

070046C Plaxton 400N ABJ 425mm752843

30012214 VDL 400N ABJ 550mm083844

G5203ABAAF Sunsundegui 400N ABJ 605mm5774LV

SAG08020955080 MCV 400N ABJ 805mm095508

660173234 Van Hool 400N EYE 815mm74462

660173235 Van Hool 450N EYE 815mm74454

20185927 VDL 470N 515mm046272

30062526 VDL 500N 470mm702811

VCS758 Misc 500N ABJ 510mm83763

660173221 Van Hool 500N ABJ/EYE 510mm56022

30062541 VDL 500N 515mm61883

G5203ABAAJ Sunsundegui 500N ABJ 605mm5775LQ

VCS251 Misc 500N 790mm100978

660173237 Van Hool 500N EYE 815mm65072

EYE

ABJ

EYE

ABJ/SBJ

660173257 Van Hool 600N 510mm281271

VCS253 Misc 600N 515mm110670

30011534 VDL 600N ABJ 550mm83860

30062543 VDL 600N ABJ 710mm95427

VCS254 Misc 600N 765mm440795

660173238 Van Hool 600N EYE 815mm65064

VCS239 Misc 650N 630mm7488DF

ABJ/EYE

EYE

ABJ/SBJ

EYE

660173264 Van Hool 650N 715mm48941

30001366 VDL 700N ABJ 390mm83569

EYE

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



35

These are some of our more popular part numbers, others are available. Please supply details 
from the original unit - POA. ABI - Angle Ball Joint, SBI - Straight Ball Joint, THR - Thread.

Gas Struts

Gas Struts
Part Number Vehicle

30000243 VDL

Force

700N

Fixing

ABJ

Length

505mm

Cross Reference:

83798

VCS258 Misc 700N EYE 500mm84654

660173223 Van Hool 700N ABJ/EYE 510mm55832

VCS255 Misc 700N EYE 515mm50032

30012220 VDL 700N ABJ 545mm83879

G5203ABAAM Sunsundegui 700N ABJ 605mm3002LD

014710C Plaxton 700N EYE 605mm84808

30062518 VDL 700N 620mm697737

30001373 VDL 700N 705mm85294

SAG08020853320 MCV 700N ABJ 805mm085332

VCS257 Misc 800N ABJ 300mm94706

30062517 VDL 800N 345mm094447

30062516 VDL 800N EYE 470mm118265

VCS256 Misc 800N 500mm94889

30001374 VDL 800N ABJ 505mm94587

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ

ABJ

660173228 Van Hool 800N 510mm55840 ABJ/EYE

30003955 VDL 800N EYE 600mm94978

30011487 VDL 800N ABJ 550mm94625

30001372 VDL 800N ABJ 685mm85308

30001377 VDL 900N ABJ 510mm85316

VCS749 VDL 900N EYE 620mm6382PC

30062524 VDL 900N ABJ 810mm85359

0110240 Plaxton 1000N EYE 300mm084840

VCS761 VDL 1000N 715mm85324

VCS762 Misc 1100N 715mm956597

SAG08020953380 MCV 1150N ABJ 510mm095338

30062523 VDL 1175N ABJ 470mm555037

30062546 VDL 1300N 520mm1854LE

VCS750 VDL 1300N EYE 620mm1858LL

30062548 VDL 1700N 520mm2049LG

30012219 VDL 1700N EYE 620mm2056LP

ABJ

ABJ

EYE

EYE

30062551 VDL 1900N 620mm2057LK EYE

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

M8 Ball Joint M8 Ball Joint

Including Housing

634303630

With 15mm Thread

G3301AWAAB

With 10mm Thread

30000273

Ball Joint



36

Wiper Arms
Reference Description Vehicle

H5B01ABBEQ Offside Radial (SWF) Sunsundegui

H5B01ABBER Nearside Radial (SWF) Sunsundegui

M433060 Offside Radial (Matador) MCV Evotor

M433061 Nearside Radial (Matador) MCV Evotor

30226250 Offside Radial (Matador) Jonckheere JSV2

30226251 Nearside Radial (Matador) Jonckheere JSV2

30012519 Offside Radial (Matador) Jonckheere JSV

30012520 Nearside Radial (Matador) Jonckheere JSV

30011512 Offside Radial (SWF) Jonckheere JSV

30011511 Nearside Radial (SWF) Jonckheere JSV

30061266 Offside Radial (SWF) Jonckheere Mistral

30061265 Nearside Radial (SWF) Jonckheere Mistral

20192065 Offside Radial Berkhof Axial 100

20192066 Nearside Radial Berkhof Axial 100

30003496 Offside Radial Berkhof Axial 50/Jonckheere Deauville 45

30003495 Nearside Radial Berkhof Axial 50/Jonckheere Deauville 45

10547406 Offside Radial Van Hool Alizee T9

10547404 Nearside Radial Van Hool Alizee T9

VCS292 Offside Radial Plaxton Premier

VCS291 Nearside Radial Plaxton Premier

VCS65 Offside Radial Van Hool Alizee T8

VCS66 Nearside Radial Van Hool Alizee T8

196000624 700mm Pantograph Jonckheere/Van Hool

196000622 800mm Pantograph Jonckheere/Van Hool

All wiper arms include wash wipe facility. Other types are available, please supply vehicle details.

Wiper Blades and Arms

Wiper Blades Hook Fitting
VCS675 Length 1000mm (39 inch) £19.50

196002032 Length 900mm (36 inch) £15.50

41102030 Length 660mm (26 inch) £9.95

Wiper Blades Bolt Fitting
C39 Length 1000mm (39 inch) £12.95

C36 Length 900mm (36 inch) £12.00

196001409 Length 800mm (32 inch) £9.95

C28 Length 710mm (28 inch) £6.95

C26 Length 660mm (26 inch) £6.75

C24/13 Length 610mm (24 inch) £6.50

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



37

Wiper Motors

Other types are available, please supply unit number or vehicle details.

Screen Wash Pumps and Wiper Motors

Screen Wash Pump 24V

241104010 - VDO Style £23.50

Screen Wash Pump 24V

YBC231 - Doga £22.50

Screen Wash Pump 24V

VCS381 - Durite £13.50

Screen Wash Pump 24V 

M950910 - Matador £12.50

Screen Wash Pump 24V

VCS169 - Hella £12.50

Part Number Cross Reference Price

30011500 402794 £450.00

YBC582 403195 / 03090442402 £145.00

30201564 M406076 £295.00

Vehicle

Jonckheere (SWF)

Berkhof / Plaxton

Jonckheere (Matador Round Plug)

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

VCS324 402839 £195.00Sunsundegui / Plaxton

H5B01ABBDN 401821 / 402307 £295.00Sunsundegui / Bova

30012527 0390442451 / 09863374581 £260.00Jonckheere (Matador Square Plug)

VCS300 M951683 MCV Evotor £260.00



38

8mm

197301801

Washer Jets and Connectors

Elbow Connector

Matador

30012531

SWF

30011514

Connection on Spindle

Matador

30239163

Brass Connector

Matador

M976067

Connector for Spindle

4mm

20255960

Non Return Valve

4mm

YBC926

In-Line Connector

5mm

41146250

Non Return Valve

20510666

Y Connector

4mm

YBC101 660756162 50mm wide

660758638 55mm wide Matador

30121693

T Connector Jet - Van Hool and Berkhof Radial Arm Jet

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



39

Matador

M405158

Plaxton

012384C

Jonckheere

30011516

Jonckheere

30061283

Jonckheere, Berkhof and Plaxton

196001622

Jonckheere

196002312

Plaxton

YBC754

Jonckheere

197301600

Washer Jets and Connectors

Radial Arm Jet Radial Arm Jet Radial Arm Jet

Radial Arm Jet Radial Arm Jet

Pantograph Arm Jet Pantograph Arm Jet Pantograph Arm Jet

VCS461 Right Hand (as Shown)

VCS460 Left Hand

Radial Arm Jet - Van Hool

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Washer Pipe

VCS468 3mm Black Washer Pipe 10 metre bag

VCS26 4mm Clear Washer Pipe Per metre

30011528 Per metre4mm Black Washer Pipe



40
Soft Furnishings

Light Ribbed Wall Cladding

YBC16LG Light Grey: 2 metre width £9.85

Per Linear Metre

YBC16SI Silver Grey: 2 metre width £9.85

YBC16DG £9.85

YBC16ST £9.85

YBC16DB £9.85

YBC16CH £9.85

Straw: 2 metre width

Dark Brown: 2 metre width

Charcoal: 2 metre width

Dark Grey: 2 metre width

Carpet Fittings

30001098 Carpet Pin 30mm £0.50

20500288 Carpet Pin 45mm £0.60

20500289 £0.50

2729803040 £3.50

30066989 £5.95

Steel Insert

Plastic “Top Hat” Insert

Plastic Insert

Heavy Duty Ribbed Carpet

YBC57BLK Charcoal: 2 metre width £24.50 - Per linear metre

YBC57BLK/GW Charcoal Aisle Carpet: 10.5 metre x 65cm £89.95

YBC57DB £24.50 - Per linear metre

YBC57DB/GW £89.95Dark Brown Aisle Carpet: 10.5 metre x 65cm

Alternative sized aisle carpets can be specially ordered to your specifications

Dark Brown: 2 metre width

Lino

D4691ASABR Grey with Raised Penny Studs £12.50

013382C Black with Raised Penny Studs £15.00

30069932 - Single £2.75

30069931 - Double £2.95 30014106 £0.55

Curtain Hook Coat Hook

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Per Linear Metre



41

30059615 - 15mm SGL £4.20

30000265 - 20mm DBL £4.40

VCS317 - 1 to 4mm Clamp £2.70

VCS536 - 1 to 2mm Clamp £1.20

P180017G01 - Grey £1.50

P180017G00 - Green £1.20

Rubber

660063810 £3.65

Rubber

30011492 £4.80

7mm

VCS383 £2.50

26mm

30012842 £5.70

26mm

10565970 £1.50

35mm

30000347 £13.60

58mm

660058403 £10.30

Protector

30059553 £12.00

Rubber Seals and Protectors

Closed Cushion Open Cushion Weather Seal

In-Line Cushion Edge Protector

Seat Track Rubber Seat Track Rubber - Grey Seat Track Rubber

Seat Track Rubber Seat Track Insert DDA Step Edge

60007988 £20.00

Rubber

Wheel Arch Rubber

All prices are per metre

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



42

Other types are available, please supply unit number or vehicle details.

Black PVC - Plaxton Style

YBC106 £15.00

Black PVC - Van Hool Style (Larger Base)

VCS616 £15.50

Berkhof

30002256 £59.95

Jonckheere

30066863 £54.95

Size - 20” x 12”

VCS396 £5.00

Size - 20” x 12”

VCS735 £7.40

Gear Lever Gaiters and Mudflaps

Universal Gear Lever Gaiter Universal Gear Lever Gaiter

Gear Lever Gaiter Gear Lever Gaiter

Mudflap Plain Black Mudflap with White Volvo Logo

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



43

Relays, Control Units, Timers and Buzzers

Ref: Code Description Ref: Others

Relays, Timers and Buzzers

YBC124 Ref: See below 190300800 Ref: See below

Ref: Hella Ref: Bosch

30003346 Relay 10/20A 728244RD003520071 0332204201

VCS408 Relay 20/30A 0332209152

VCS227 Relay 30A 4RA003510141

30066427 Relay Webasto 898624

191901200 Relay 50A 0332002255

30066426 Relay 50A 899932 / 007822C

60007589 Relay 50A 4RD003520667 0332209204

660752042 0332209206

191900200 4RD003520227 0332209211

30000556 4RD003520157 0332204204

660747001 337.11

30060933 Relay ISAF SG-RSV205/2

30016112 Wiper Relay 6 Pin 5WG002450151 0335320016

191000400 Wiper Relay 6 Pin 6011955WG002450291

YBC124 Flasher Relay 0744444DM003944041 0335215141

190300800 Flasher Relay 074224 / 6607630000335323003

YBC215 Flasher Relay 074454 / 6607630104DW003944051 0335215154

660762801 Flasher Relay 4JZ002724017

VCS523 Timer Relay 26.01.17.117

30061014 Timer Relay 85.220.5.009

H3A01ABAAL Timer Relay 603042-4S

30003344 Timer Relay 898501

30170137 Timer Relay MUR388 826103

H1629AAAAA Relay NPD/4

YBC340 Relay Holder 8JA003526001

All units are 24V

Flasher Relay Flasher Relay

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



44

With 24V Solenoid and Fixings

VCS610

24V

VCS190

12-24V 2 Position Fixing Bracket

VCS436

Horn

VCS592

24V

190102200

Alarm

059115C

Alarm

30055547

With Low Pressure Warning Switch

190101100

24V

VCS611

24V - 895249

010098C

24V - 0986335066

660760912

Disc Type Horn Night Silent Reverse Alarm

Trumpet Horn Night Silent Reverse Alarm

Reverse Alarm Reverse Alarm Buzzer 24V

Two Tone Buzzer Buzzer Buzzer

H3601ACABA

3SL009148021

Reverse Alarm

Horns and Alarms

Air Horn Deep Low Tone

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



45

VCS369 2 Way Male

VCS370 2 Way Female

VCS371 3 Way Male

VCS372 3 Way Female

VCS373 4 Way Male

VCS374 4 Way Female

VCS375 6 Way Male

VCS376 6 Way Female

YBC112/2WF 2 Way Female

YBC112/2WM 2 Way Male

YBC112/3WF 3 Way Female

YBC112/3WM 3 Way Male

YBC112/4WF 4 Way Female

YBC112/4WM 4 Way Male

YBC112/6WF 6 Way Female

YBC112/6WM 6 Way Male

VCS564 Black

VCS563 Red

VCS553 Tag Black

VCS552 Tag Red

For pre and un-insulated terminals 
and ignition terminals. Will also 
strip six sizes of cable.

VCS570

For low temperature soldering 
and heat shrinking. Fuel is not 
included with this product.

VCS435

Standard Connectors Battery Terminal Cover

Crimping Tool

De-mounting tool set for electrical 
terminal connector.

VCS572

Tool SetButane Blowtorch

For cleaning standard battery 
terminals and posts.

VCS571

Product has a large LCD display. 
Includes temperature probe. 
Powered by a 9V battery.

VCS465

Three light settings, magnetic 
swivel base and supplied with 
micro USB charging lead.

VCS776

BrushHandheld Digital Multimeter LED Inspection Lamp

Waterproof Plugs

Workshop and Maintenance Equipment

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



46
Switches and Components

Part Number Switch Number Switch Action

10768232 4570-06 and 4570-76 Off - On Sprung

10768231 4570-12 Off - On

10801607 4570-13 Off - On

10801624 4570-17 Off - On - On

10768233 4570-18 and 4570-78

10801636 4570-22

660761409 4570-48

Part Number Switch Number Switch Action

30000249 521006 Off - On

30003394 521032 Off - On - On

30060954 521195 Off - On

30003397 521059 On - Off - On Sprung

30066390 521094 Off - On - On

30003400 521111 Off - On

60008202 521201 Off - On Sprung

30003391 521009 Off - On Sprung

Part Number Description Type

20187389 Switch Blank

10727019 Bulb and Holder LED

30066325 Bulb and Holder Bulb

4803465 Symbol Holder

Switch Symbols (Green unless otherwise stated)

20187414 20187417 30061108 2019014120187415 20189961

20187405 20190152 Red 30061115 2019014820190155 30061104

20203985 30061096 30061119 3000342430060952 20190147

20190153 30003421 20204040 2018741830003430 Red 20189966

20187394 30003427 Red 20189957 20189955Red 20187408 30003425

Yellow 3033539 Yellow 20190146 Red 20187409 Black 2018739520187419 30003448

Hella Switches

SWF 521 Series Switch

SWF 521 Series Switch & Bulb

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



47

Ref: Number Switch Action

Switches and Components

H332ABJAAA Drivers Light

H332ABJAAB Interior Lights

H332ABJAAC Reading Lights

H332ABJAAD School Sign

H332ABJAAE Pre-Heater

H332ABJAAF Refrigerator

H332ABJAAG Door 1

H332ABJAAH Door 2

H332ABJAAI Door

H332ABJAAJ Drivers Window (illustrated)

H332ABJAAK Speakers

Ref: Number Switch Number

45010885 VEB2

30013095

On - Off - On

Off - On Sprung

30026462 VLB2

191420009 VJB2

30013099 V6B2

30013098 V5B2

45010878 V6B2

H332ABGAAB VXB2 70369701

H332ABGAAD VLB2 70369703

H332ABGAAE V4B2 70369706

30013097 VDB2 70369700

On - Off - On

On - Off - On

Off - On Sprung

On - Off - On

Off - On Sprung

On - Off - On Sprung

On - Off - On Sprung

Off - On

H332ABJAAL Camera

H332ABJAAM TV

H332ABJAAN Heated Mirror

H332ABJAAO Sunblind

H332ABJAAP Side Flaps

H332ABJAAQ Heated Window

H332ABJAAR Wheelchair Lift20242242 - LED Red 20242080 - LED Green

H332ABJAAS Heated Seat

H332ABJAAT Bell

H332ABJAAU Luggage Locker Lights

H332ABJAAV Night Light

H332ABJAAW Service Call

H332ABJAAX WC

H332ABJABY 220V

H332ABJABZ USB

H332ABJABC Kitchen

Switch ActuatorsCarling Technology Switches

Bulb and Holder

USB Socket Switch Blank

H6003AAGAA 70369713

Switch Action

VFB2

On - Off - On Sprung

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



48

Hammer

10586638 £15.60

Boxed

YBC125 £8.40

Refill Kit in Sealed Bag

YBC125R £7.50

1 Litre AFFF Foam 5A 21B

YBC645 £14.50

2 litre AFFF Foam 5A 55B

YBC647EN3 £17.50

Steel Retaining Strap

VCS705 £4.95

First Aid Kit

Hammer

1801991 £2.10

Mounting Bracket

1801992 £0.45

Window Hammer

Hammer

1801993 £9.50

Mounting Bracket

1801994 £1.65

Window Hammer Retractable Hammer

YBC929 £15.65

Hammer

Retractable Hammer

VCS711 £35.00

Safety Punch Type

Window Breaker

Safety Equipment

Fire Extinguisher

With Suction Cups 
Large Sign - 400 x 400mm 
Small Sign - 250 x 250mm

VCS746 £22.50

Includes disinfectant spray, clean 
up packs and absorbant granules 
with deodoriser

VCS773 £22.95

Pair of Plastic School Signs Onboard Spill Kit

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



49
Microphones and Accessories

YBC114 Standard 4 Pin £35.00

VCS585 Large 4 Pin - Van Hool Style £40.00

YBC922 Standard 5 Pin £35.00

VCS316 5 Pin - Video Bus Style £29.95

VCS591 5 Pin - Actia Style £65.00

VCS586 3 Pole Jack Plug £40.00

30023596 4 Pin Microphone Head £105.00

30194493 4 Pin Microphone Lead £49.50

VCS76 600mm £60.90

30033151 700mm - Bosch £170.00

VCS724 800mm £66.75

H597AAAAB 880mm - Actia £107.00

30035119 Microphone Attached to Drivers Seat - Bosch £195.00

20331035 4.5 inch Loud Speaker £19.95

30031330 In-Dash Microphone Holder 32mm ID £8.20

20235442 In-Dash Microphone Holder 22mm ID £6.90

30064818 Metal C-Clip Microphone Holder 32mm ID £13.95

198300940 Plastic C-Clip Microphone Holder 22mm ID £6.80

Microphone

Bosch Microphone

Pedestal Microphone

Loud Speaker

Accessories

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



50

VCS522 3/4 Din 160 x 148 x 44mm, SD Card Slot 
on Front and USB Slot on Rear. MP3 and 
MP4 Playback. PAL and NTSC. 
Power Consumption 18W

£95.00

DVD Player 12V

Manual Pull Down LCD Monitor - 18.5 inch HD

USB Sockets 12/24V

H5961AAAAA Shark Fin Type £49.95

VCS832 Single Charger 2.1A £11.85

VCS833 Double Charge 3.0A (1.5A Per Socket) £14.63

VCS834 Housing for Under Seat £3.84

VCS835 1.2m Wiring with 2A Inline Fuse £5.80

Roof Aerial

VCS226 24-12V 3-6 amps £29.25

Voltage Dropper with Mounting Bracket

Audio and Video Products

VCS687 Power Supply DC12-24V (Maximum 9-36V) 
PAL/NTSC Auto Compatible 2AV. Inputs. 
Includes Remote Control, Manual and 
Installation Screws

£295.00

Reverse Camera Kit

VCS825 Includes Dash Monitor, Reverse Camera 
and Cable

£210.00

VCS827 Includes Dash Monitor, Reverse Camera 
4 Reverse Sensors and Cable

£350.00

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



51

Wheel Trim

10 Stud Cover with Removable Black Centre

Stud Cover for Steel Wheels

Vinci Fixings 

240500804 Vinci Fixing Bracket £2.30

YBC709 Vinci Plain Centre £1.50

10 Stud Ring

YBC800 For Steel Wheels, 335mm Stud Centres 
4 Stud Fixing

£15.15

VCS726 For Aluminium Wheels, 335mm Stud Centres 
4 Stud Fixing

£16.00

YBC801 10 Stud, 335mm Stud Centres, 4 Stud Fixing £18.00

VCS123 8 Stud, 275mm Stud Centres, 4 Stud Fixing £18.00

VCS183 6 Stud, 205mm Stud Centres, 2 Stud Fixing £17.00

10 Stud Cover with Volvo Logo

VCS411 For Steel Wheels, 335mm Stud Centres 
4 Stud Fixing

£24.95

VCS646 For Aluminium Wheels, 335mm Stud Centres 
4 Stud Fixing

£26.50

Wheel Accessories

VCS399 For Steel Wheels, 335mm Stud Centres 
2 Stud Fixing

£22.50

YBC757 22.5 inch Front Vinci Trim £36.75

YBC758 22.5 inch Rear Vinci Trim £36.75

VCS363 19.5 inch Front Vinci Trim £34.00

VCS154 19.5 inch Rear Vinci Trim £34.00

VCS7 17.5 inch Front Vinci Trim £31.50

VCS8 17.5 inch Rear Vinci Trim £31.50

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



52

VCS651 Large Dome, Includes Centre Logo £50.00

Lock Ring Style Rear Trim - 22.5”

VCS676 Includes Centre Logo £33.00

Lock Ring Style Front Trim - 22.5”

VCS677 Includes Centre Logo £33.00

Lock Ring Style Rear Trim - 22.5”

VCS698 Includes Centre Logo £46.00

Lock Ring Style Front Trim - 22.5”

VCS699 Includes Centre Logo £60.00

Lock Ring Style Rear Trim - 22.5”

VCS22 90mm Deep Open Ring for Rear Wheels £31.00

Open Ring

Wheel Accessories

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



53

VCS15 Checklock 33 mm £2.95

Checklock

Wheel Accessories

Accessories

VCS534 Mounting Ring without Blocks £8.50

VCS535 Mounting Block £2.20

VCS330 Fixing Screw £1.25

VCS331 Screwdriver £5.00

Adhesive Logos

VCS342 Volvo 70mm Self Adhesive Logo £2.95

VCS343 DAF 70mm Self Adhesive Logo £2.95

VCS344 Mercedes 70mm Self Adhesive Logo £2.95

VCS345 MAN 70mm Self Adhesive Logo £2.95

VCS346 Scania 70mm Self Adhesive Logo £2.95

Box of 20 Chrome Effect Wheel Nut Covers

VCS340 Steel, 32 x 33mm, with Removal Tool £32.50

VCS341 Aluminium, Size 33H40 with Removal Tool £39.50

VCS382 Spare Removal Tool £0.50

Dustite Cover

VCS12 Long Reach Dustite Cover 32mm £0.55

VCS20 Long Reach Dustite Cover 33mm £0.55

Checkpoint

VCS11 Checkpoint 32mm £0.25

VCS21 Checkpoint 33mm £0.25

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



54

21511096 Blue Background

Decals and Signs

Wheelchair Decal

22022206 Blue Background

Wheelchair Decal

21511132 Blue Background

Walking Stick Decal

VCS550 Blue Background

Seatbelt Decal Double Sided

VCS541 Blue Background

Seatbelt Decal Sheet of 32

30066822 Red on Blue

Break Glass Decal

2781000090

No Smoking Decal

G5406ABAZN Background Red

Door Opening in Emergency

P250150G03 Red on White

Door Emergency Opening

P251547G00 Silver and Blue

Sunsundegui SB3 Badge

P251809G00

Sunsundegui SB3 Badge

P251546G00 Silver and Blue

Sunsundegui SC5 Badge

P251478G00 Silver and Blue

Sunsundegui SC7 Badge

P250306G00

Sideral Badge

30026771 - Top 30062174

Jonckheere Badges

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



55

Decals
Part Number Description

YBC860 Emergency Exit Break Glass

Style

Double Sided White on Black

YBC243 No Smoking In These Seats Double Sided White on Red

YBC234 Emergency Exit Luminous Yellow on Black

YBC244 Emergency Exit Gold/Black on Clear

GD902AAAAP Emergency Exit White on Clear (interior view)

GD902AAAAQ Emergency Exit White on Clear (exterior view)

500000000 ABS Decal Red on White

VCS43 Seating Capacity White on Black

VCS44 First Aid Kit White on Green

VCS45 Engine Stop On Key White on Black

VCS46 Emergency Exit Lift To Open White on Black

VCS47 In Emergency Press To Open White on Black

VCS48 Fire Extinguisher White on Black

VCS49 Passengers Must Not... White on Black

VCS51 For Crew Use Only White on Black

VCS53 To Lock - To Unlock (with arrows) White on Black

VCS54 Lift Handle To Open (with arrow) White on Black

VCS55 Caution: Do Not Run Webasto Whilst Fuelling White on Black

VCS56 Remove Hammer To Break Glass In Emergency Only White on Black

VCS84 Emergency Exit Pull To Open White on Black

VCS87 Emergency Exit Press To Open White on Black

VCS89 Heater Fuel Cut Off White on Black

VCS90 Master Switch White on Black

VCS92 Turn Handle To Open White on Black

VCS93 In Emergency Only (with clockwise arrow) White on Black

VCS94 In Emergency Only (with anti-clockwise arrow) White on Black

VCS95 Emergency Engine Stop White on Black

VCS96 Water White on Black

VCS97 Screen Wash White on Black

VCS98 Fuel Off White on Black

VCS99 Engine Oil White on Black

VCS100 Hot Gases White on Black

VCS551 Adblue White on Black

1200650 Set of Self Adhesive Seat Numbers 1-57 Black on Silver

VCS469 Sheet of Numbers 0-9 White on Black

VCS398 Emergency Use Hammer To Break Glass Red on White 

Decals and Signs

VCS413

Volvo Logo Decal

30002409

VDL Berkhof Badge

P251801G00 Top P251479G00

Sunsundegui Badges

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



56
Thetford Toilet Products

Electra-Magic Toilet Parts

30064543 1 - Pair of Hinge Pins & Clips

20511563 4 & 16 - Pair of Hinges

VCS19 8 - Vinyl Skirt

VCS73 6 - Cap

EZ Valve

30072235 Complete Slide EZ Valve

30009075 2, 3 - Handle Retaining Clip

30064540 6 - Closet Flange Seal

YBC964 10 - Left Hand Moulding

30072236 12A - Main Housing Seal

YBC945 13 - Front Retaining Screw

20510840 15 - Motor Cover

YBC946 19 - Screw

YBC998 22A - Pump Motor

20330795 24 - Pump 24V

20510842 25 - Filter Cone

YBC965 26 - Moulding Right Hand

YBC966 27 - Side Moulding Screw

YBC1002 Not illustrated - Flush Switch

20330828 20, 4, 16, 7, 6 & 8 - Cover & Bowl 
with Hinges, Caps and Splashguard

20811 Not illustrated - Pump to Motor 
Nylon Coupling

20330796 5, 3, 1, 4 & 16 - Seat, Lid 
Hinges, Pins and Clips

20278807 As illustrated £150.00

Aqua Magic V Toilet Assembly

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



57

661205

Assembly

Toilet Door Lock

714012 - Red

714007 - Black

Buttons

702110

15mm Push Fit Sleeves

Flush Pump 24V 7A

702180

Flush & Hot Water Pump

Flush Pump

722017

15mm Ferrule Ends

In-Line Water Filter

702118

Submersible

Water Pump

702102 - 24V White

702119 - 24V Blue

In-Line Water Pump

735711

Manual Slide

Valve

735713

Pneumatic Slide Valve

Valve

735774

Pneumatic Slide Valve

Valve

737701 - 3.5 inch

737700 - 3 inch

Spigot Flange

735714

Control

Control Box

712080

Sensor

PIR Sensor

727505

Brushless 24V 5W

Fan

730612

ST4976

Timer PCB

730616

ST4962

Master PCB

747035

Water Flow Restrictor

Water Restrictor

747027

Bardbed Connector

Connector

732070

Cap

Water Tank Cap

714510

Horizontal Float Switch

Float Switch

Shades Toilet and Servery Products

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



58

20233029 £125.00

(2095 473 143) Superflo

30000330 £145.00

24V

YBC405 £28.00

Shurflo Pump 24V Fiamma 126 Aqua 8 Pump Whale In-Line Booster Pump

VCS127 £32.00

Submersible - 24V Alternative to Webasto 
U4814 / 43150B

VCS741 £113.00

Whale Self Venting Pump Water Transfer Pump

With Flow Control 
13-15mm Diameter

30061585 £13.50

Water Pipe Connector

Sani-Pak Toilet De-Odouriser

Water Transfer Pumps and Toilet Maintenance

Box of 100 Sachets 
Product Benefits:

• Global standard in the deodorant market 
• Reduces tar build-up in tank and pipes 
• Used in aviation, rail, mass transit 
  motor homes and portable toilets 
• Non staining dyes 
• Increased odour control activity 
• Formula is extra condensed for 
  maximum cost effectiveness 

£20.00 per boxYBC941

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700



Volvo Bus and Coach Centre (Loughborough)

GUIDE TO LIGHTING



60

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Headlamps and Sidelamps

Main Beam Headlamp Application

193602400 - Main Beam Headlamp 
30061136 - Adjuster 
MBU466 - Bulb

Bova Futura Mark 2 
Caetano Algarve and 
Optimo 2, Irizar, 
Jonckheere Deauville 
and Monaco, Kassbohrer, 
LAG/EOS, Neoplan

Dipped Beam Headlamp Application

VCS288 - With Side Light 
MBU475 - Bulb

Plaxton Pointer

Main Beam Headlamp Application

Headlamp with Sidelight Application

10522945 - Nearside 
10522946 - Offside 
MBU466 - Bulb 
MBU249 - Sidelight Bulb 
10611626 - Adjuster

Van Hool Alizee T9

Headlamp with Sidelight Application

005980A - Nearside 
005981A - Offside 
MBU466 - Bulb 
005980A/3 - Short Adjuster 
005980A/4 - Long Adjuster

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere 
Plaxton Prima

Headlamp with Sidelight Application

VCS391 - Headlamp with Sidelight 
MBU475 - Bulb 
MBU249 - Sidelight Bulb

Alexander 
Lynx 
MCW

193604103 - Nearside 120mm Lens 
193604104 - Offside 120mm Lens 
MBU460 - Bulb

Jonckheere Mistral 
up to February 2000



61

Headlamp with Sidelight Application

40100200 - Nearside, Centre Sidelight 
40100201 - Offside, Centre Sidelight 
40100225 - Nearside, Corner Sidelight 
40100224 - Offside, Corner Sidelight 
MBU466 - Bulb 
MBU249 - Sidelight Bulb 
30003204 - Adjusters (Three Per Lamp)

Alexander 
Berkhof Axial and 
Excellence, Ikarus 
MAN, Marco Polo 
Volvo

Headlamp Application

YBC986 - Outer 180mm 
YBC987 - Inner 180mm 
MBU475 - Bulb

Bova Futura 1 
Van Hool Acron 
Van Hool Alizee

Headlamp Application

Headlamp Application

193604220 - Outer, E 1550 98mm 
30061190 - Inner, E1 549 98mm 
MBU466 - Bulb 
30000803 - Adjuster Kit

Jonckheere Mistral 
Plaxton Panther 
Plaxton Paragon 
Plaxton Profile 
Neoplan

Headlamp with Sidelight Application

193604150 - Headlamp E1 17 031 135mm 
MBU475 - Bulb 
MBU249 - Sidelight Bulb

Jonckheere Modulo 
Wright Group

Mainbeam Headlamp Application

30000109 - H7, With Sidelamp 90mm 
VCS538 - H7, Without Sidelamp 90mm 
MBU17 - Bulb 
MB249 - Sidelight Bulb 
30000803 - Adjuster Kit 
30003217 - Rubber Cover for Rear of Lamp

Berkhof 
Jonckheere 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool 
Volvo

YBC988 - Inner 135mm 
MBU466 - Bulb

Van Hool Alizee T8

Headlamps and Sidelamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



62

Dipped Beam Headlamp Application

30000111 - H7 Headlamp 90mm 
MBU17 - Bulb 
30000803 - Adjuster Kit 
30003217 - Rubber Cover for Rear of Lamp

Berkhof 
Jonckheere 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool 
Volvo

Mainbeam Headlamp Application

VCS673 - H1 Headlamp with Sidelight 90mm 
30038249 - H1 Headlamp Without Sidelamp 
MBU466 - Bulb 
MBU249 - Sidelight Bulb 
103755C-1 - Adjuster Kit

Jonckheere 
Plaxton 
Sunsundegui

Dipped Beam Headlamp Application

Highbeam Xenon Headlamp with Sidelamp Application

VCS558 - With Bulb and Ballast 
VCS562 - Without Bulb and Ballast 
190201301 - Xenon Bulb 
193604280 - Dipped Beam Xenon Headlamp 
with Ballast

Berkhof 
Jonckheere 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool 
Volvo

Combination Headlamp Application

H2825MAAAE - Headlamp and Indicator Sunsundegui

Dipped Beam Headlamp Application

H7000ARAAE - Headlamp Sunsundegui SB3

30036230 - H1 Headlamp 
MBU466 - Bulb 
30132479 - Adjuster kit

Jonckheere 
Plaxton 
Sunsundegui

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Headlamps and Sidelamps



63

Main Beam Headlamp Application

H7000ANAAG - With Sidelamp Sunsundegui SB3

LED Headlamp Application

30213202 - Headlamp 
30213044 - Adjuster Kit

Jonckheere JHV2

LED Headlamp Application

Inner Halogen Headlamp Application

H7000APADE - Headlamp
Sunsundegui SC5 
Sunsundegui SC7

Inner LED Headlamp Application

H7000APADF - Headlamp
Sunsundegui SC5 
Sunsundegui SC7

LED Sidelamp Ring Application

193001590 - Silver with White Illumination Jonckheere

SEL90900412163 - Headlamp 
SED28213232000 - Adjuster Kit

MCV Evotor

Headlamps and Sidelamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



64

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Daytime Running Lamps

LED Daytime Running Lamp Application

H2825MAAAI - Daylight Running Lamp Set  
includes Ten Lamps and One Ballast

Sunsundegui SB3 
Sunsundegui SC5

LED Daytime Running Lamp Application

30209168 - Daylight Running Lamp Set  
includes Ten Lamps and Two Ballasts

Jonckheere JHV2

LED Daytime Running Lamp Application

H2825MAAAC - Nearside 
H2825MAAAD - Offside

Sunsundegui SC7

LED Daytime Running Lamp Application

VCS739 - LED Daytime Running Lamp, 
Indicator and Side Combination Lamp 
with 80mm Lens

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Daytime Running Lamp Application

VCS649 - LED Daytime Running Lamp 85mm Bus and Coach Universal



65

Fog Lamp Application

YBC438 - Fog Lamp 195 x 95mm 
MBU460 - Bulb 

Berkhof Axial 
Berkhof Excellence 
Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Paramount 
Plaxton Premiere 

Fog Lamp Application

70000107 - Lamp 145 x 80mm 
30061152 - Surround 
MBU460 - Bulb

Jonckheere Deauville

Fog Lamp Application

193702230 - Lamp 80mm 
MBU460 - Bulb

Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Modulo

Fog Lamp Application

VCS173 - Lamp 165 x 65mm 
MBU482 - Bulb

Bova 
Caetano

Fog Lamp Application

30179496 - LED Fog Lamp 90mm 
193702280 - Fog Lamp 90mm 
60006241 - Rubber Backing 
MBU17 - Bulb 

Berkhof Axial 
Jonckheere JHV2 
Jonckheere Millenium 
Jonckheere Mistral 
Plaxton 
Van Hool Alizee

Front Fog Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



66

Fog Lamp Application

30061153 - Fog Lamp 
MBU460 - Bulb 

Jonckheere 
MAN 
Van Hool 

Fog Lamp Application

YBC280 - Fog Lamp, Offside 
YBC281 - Fog Lamp, Nearside 
MBU460 - Bulb

Plaxton Panther 
Plaxton Paragon

Fog Lamp Application

H7000AQBAA - Halogen Fog Lamp 
MBU482 - Bulb

Sunsundegui SC5 
Sunsundegui SC7 
Sunsundegui Sideral

Fog Lamp Application

H7000AQBAD - Fog Lamp 
MBU17 - Bulb

Sunsundegui SB3

LED Fog Lamp Application

 
SED28217070040 - LED Fog Lamp MCV Evotor

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Front Fog Lamps



67

Front Indicator Application

30031314 - Front Indicator 122mm 
MBU241 - Bulb

Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Modulo

Front Indicator Application

193301610 - With Side Light 122mm (illustrated) 
MBU241 - Bulb 
MBU149 - Side Light Bulb 
 
30061065 - Front Indicator 
MBU241 - Bulb

Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Modulo 
 
 
Alexander 
Jonckheere Monaco

Front Indicator Lens Application

003259A - Front Indicator Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb 
MBU149 - Side Light Bulb

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

Front Indicator Application

VCS148 - Front Indicator with Clear Lens 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb 
30003223 - Front Indicator with Amber Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Mercedes

Side Indicator Application

VCS811 - LED Side Repeater 
193104690 - Side Repeater with Clear Lens 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb 
193104610 - Side Repeater with Amber Lens 
MBU382 - Bulb

Berkhof, Beulas 
Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Millenium 
Plaxton 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool

Side Indicator Application

1205870 - Side Repeater 
193102001 - Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

Front and Side Indicator Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



68

Side Indicator Application

193101800 - Nearside Side Repeater 
193101900 - Offside Side Repeater 
193101801 - Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb

Caetano 
Jonckheere 
Setra 
Van Hool

Front Indicator Application

10544272 - Offside with Amber Lens 
10544271 - Nearside with Amber Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb 
10921690 - Nearside with Clear Lens 
10921689 - Nearside with Clear Lens 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb

Van Hool Alizee T9

Side Repeater Application

10544300 - Offside Side Repeater 165 x 55mm 
10544302 - Nearside Side Repeater 165 x 55mm 
MBU241 - Bulb

Van Hool Alizee T9

Side Repeater Application

VCS194 - Offside Side Repeater 
VCS195 - Nearside Side Repeater 
MBU241 - Bulb

MAN 
Mercedes 
Neoplan

LED Indicator Application

VCS642 - LED Indicator and Side Lamp 122mm Bus and Coach Universal

Front Indicator Application

30210161 - Front Indicator LED with Clear Lens 
193104400 - Front Indicator with Clear Lens 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb

Berkhof 
Jonckheere Millenium 
Jonckheere Mistral 
Sunsundegui

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Front and Side Indicator Lamps



69

Front Indicator Application

H7200BQAAB - LED Front Indicator Sunsundegui SB3

Front Indicator Application

AA/00402 - Front Indicator and Side Lamp 
AA/00402/1 - Bulb Holder for Side Light 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb 
MBU507- Bulb

Plaxton Panther 
Plaxton Paragon

LED Indicator Set Application

SEA28219233710 - Includes 14 Lamps with 
Looms and 2 Modules

MCV Evotor

LED Side Repeater Application

SED75001310510 - LED Side Repeater MCV Evotor

LED Side Repeater Application

30219543 - LED Side Repeater Jonckheere JHV2

LED Front Indicator Application

117402C - LED Front Indicator Plaxton

Front and Side Indicator Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



70

Side Marker Lamp Application

20297480 - LED Amber Side Marker Lamp 
135 x 23mm 
30010584 - LED Amber Marker Lamp in Handle 
135 x 23mm

Jonckheere JHV 
Jonckheere JHV2

Side Marker Lamp Application

SEL12101950000 - LED Side Marker Lamp 
140 x 25mm

MCV Evotor

Side Marker lamp Application

193103550 - LED Amber Side Marker Lamp 
111 x 51mm 
20236608 - Rubber Gasket

Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere

Side Marker Lamp Application

193906320 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 
120 x 58mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Jonckheere 
Van Hool

Side Marker Lamp Application

VCS598 - LED Amber Side Marker Lamp 
105 x 45mm

Sunsundegui

Side Marker Lamp Application

VCS525 - LED Side Marker Lamp 110 x 45mm 
058020C - Amber Side Marker Lamp with Bulb 
and Holder 110 x 45mm 
MBU507 - Bulb

Plaxton

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Side Marker Lamps



71

Side Marker lamp Application

022196C - Amber Side Marker Lamp 102 x 42mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

LED Side Marker Lamp Application

60000267 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 
120 x 45mm

Jonckheere 
Van Hool Alizee T9

Side Marker Lamp Application

20480486 - LED Side Marker Lamp 110 x 50mm 
30066461 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 
110 x 50mm 
MBU507 - Bulb

Jonckheere 
Volvo

Side Marker Lamp Application

VCS131 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 130 x 40mm 
VCS440 - Red Side Marker Lamp 130 x 40mm 
VCS581 - Sealing Gasket 
MBU507 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Irizar 
Neoplan 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool

LED Side Marker Lamp Application

VCS143 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 150 x 45mm Beulas

LED Side Marker Lamp Application

VCS142 - Amber Side Marker Lamp 104 x 54mm Beulas

Side Marker Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



72

Side Marker Lamp Application

193001610 - Nearside Red and White Side 
Marker Lamp 122 x 39mm 
193001620 - Offside Red and White Side 
Marker Lamp 122 x 39mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Jonckheere

Side Marker Lamp Application

YBC256 - Red and White Side Marker Lamp 
925 x 42 x 37mm 
MBU249 - Bulb

Jonckheere

Front Marker Lamp Application

SEL40023903000 - LED Front Marker Lamp MCV Evotor

Front Marker Lamp Application

30108594 - LED Front Marker Lamp 
30194926 - LED Rear Marker Lamp

Jonckheere JHV2

Front Marker Lamp Application

H7200BRAAA - LED Front Marker Lamp 
H7200BXAAA - LED Rear Marker Lamp

Sunsundegui

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Side, Front and Rear Marker Lamps

LED Side Marker Lamp Application

30037800 - LED Red and White 
Side Marker Lamp

Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere 
Volvo



73

LED Front Marker Lamp Application

VCS309 - Front Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm 
VCS310 - Rear Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Front Marker Lamp Application

H7200BRAAC - LED Front Marker Lamp 
H7200BRAAE - LED Blue Lamp

Sunsundegui SB3 
Sunsundegui SC5 
Sunsundegui SC7

LED Front Marker Lamp Application

10887290 - LED Front Marker Lamp 75 x 25mm Van Hool

Front Marker Lamp with Canopy Slope Application

VCS660 - LED Lamp with 15 degree 
Canopy Slope 
VCS661 - LED lamp with 90 degree 
Canopy Slope

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Marker Lamp Application

H7200BPAAA - LED Rear Marker Lamp 
247 x 20mm

Sunsundegui 
Volvo

Front and Rear Marker Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



74

Front and Rear Marker Lamp Application

193000400 - Front Marker Lamp 100 x 30mm 
193000500 - Rear Marker Lamp 100 x 30mm 
MBU246 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Bova 
Jonckheere Jubilee 
Plaxton Paramount

Front and Rear Marker Lamp Application

193001500 - Front Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm 
193001100 - Rear Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Jonckheere Deauville 
Jonckheere Mistral

Front and Rear Marker Lamp Application

007158C - Front Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm 
009190C - Rear Marker Lamp 100 x 40mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

Front Marker Lamp Application

VCS130 - Front Marker Lamp 110 x 50mm 
MBU149 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Van Hool

Front Marker Lamp Application

30012912 - Front Marker Lamp 55mm 
MBU149 - Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Front and Rear Marker Lamps



75

LED Number Plate Lamp Application

SEL17029401020 - LED Number Plate Lamp 
26 x 80mm

MCV Evotor

LED Number Plate Lamp Application

VCS658 - LED Number Plate Lamp 83 x 33mm

Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere 
Sunsundegui 
Van Hool

LED Number Plate Lamp Application

VCS615 - LED Number Plate Lamp
Jonckheere 
Later Mistrals

LED Number Plate Lamp Application

VCS577 - LED Number Plate Lamp 
75 x 56 x 53mm

Bus and Coach Universal

Number Plate Lamp Application

193400400 - Number Plate Lamp 80 x 28mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Early Jonckheere 
Deauville 
Jonckheere Jubilee

Number Plate Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



76

Number Plate Lamp Application

YBC1004 - Number Plate Lamp 260 x 45mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Plaxton 
Van Hool

Number Plate Lamp Application

193401200 - Number Plate Lamp 83 x 32mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal 
Duple 
Jonckheere 
MCW 
Sunsundegui

Number Plate Lamp Application

VCS133 - Number Plate Lamp 83 x 33mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Bus and Coach Universal 
Van Hool

Number Plate Lamp Application

40108530 - Number Plate Lamp 
102 x 55 x 56mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Berkhof 
Bova 
Mercedes 
Transit

Number Plate Lamp Application

VCS237 - Number Plate Lamp 68 x 34 x 38mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Number Plate Lamps

Number Plate Lamp Application

193400900 - Number Plate Lamp 84 x 33mm 
MBU242 - Bulb

Early Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Deauville 
Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere



77

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

SEL17023431060 - LED Brake Lamp

SEL40026042000 - Tail and Indicator

MCV Evotor

Rear Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

H7200BKAAA - LED Brake Lamp

H7200BKAAG - LED Brake Lamp

Sunsundegui Sideral

Sunsundegui SC7

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

193201790 - LED Brake Lamp 258mm

193201840 - LED Brake Lamp 280mm

Jonckheere Millenium 
Jonckheere Mistral

Jonckheere JHV

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

H7200BXAAC - LED Brake and Indicator Lamp

30208639 - LED Brake Lamp

Sunsundegui SB3 
Sunsundegui SC5 
Sunsundegui SC7

Jonckheere JHV2

LED High Level Rear Indicator and Lamp Application

069349C - LED Indicator 100mm 
103-1010 - LED Indicator 100mm

069348C - LED Stop and Tail Lamp 100mm 
103-1008 - Stop and Tail Lamp 100mm

Plaxton Paragon

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

40112520 - Nearside High Level LED Stop, Tail 
and Indicator Lamp 123mm, Clear Lens 
40112521 - Offside High Level LED Stop, Tail 
and Indicator Lamp 123mm, Clear Lens

Berkhof 
Bus and Coach Universal



78

LED High Level Rear Lamp Application

VCS736 - High Level LED Stop, Tail and Indicator 
Lamp 123mm

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Stop and Tail Indicator Lamp Application

VCS641 - Stop and Tail Indicator 140mm 
VCS499 - Smart Load Device 
(May be required for flasher device)

Bus and Coach Universal

High Level Stop Lamp Application

 
193301510 - Stop and Indicator Lamp 117 x 139mm 
193301511 - Stop and Indicator lens 117 x 139mm 
MBU246 - Indicator Bulb 
MBU241 - Stop Bulb 

Berkhof Axial 
Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere Mistral

High Level Stop Lamp Application

193201710 - High Level Stop Lamp 
117 x 139mm 
193201711 - Stop Lens 117 x 139mm 
MBU241 - Bulb

Berkhof Axial 
Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere Mistral

High Level Tail Lamp and Indicator Application

193104500 - High Level Tail Lamp and Indicator 
MBU241 - Tail Bulb 
MBU149 - Indicator Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal  
Jonckheere Mistral

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Rear Lamps

Rear Lamp Assembly Application

SEL00292016581 - Nearside 
SEL00292016582 - Offside

MCV Evotor



79

LED Rear Fog Lamp Application

H7200LAAAC - Lamp 95mm
Sunsundegui SB3 
Sunsundegui SC5

LED Rear Lamps Application

30208640 - Rear Fog Lamp 
30208641 - Stop Lamp 
30208642 - Tail Lamp 
30208643 - Reverse Lamp 
30210162 - Indicator Lamp

Jonckheere JHV2

LED Rear Lamp Application

30108597 - Stop Lamp 55mm 
30108598 - Fog Lamp 55mm 
VCS105 - Reverse Lamp 55mm 
30210161 - Indicator Lamp 55mm

Bus and Coach Universal

Rear Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

LED Rear Lamp Application

H7200LAAAA - LED Stop, Tail and Indicator 
Lamp with Reflector 125mm

H7200LAAAB - LED Reverse Lamp with 
Reflector 125mm

Sunsundegui SB3 
Sunsundegui SC5

Rear Lamp Application

H7200BNAAB - Stop Lamp 55mm 
H7200BNAAD - Fog Lamp 55mm 
H7200BNAAE - Reverse Lamp 55mm 
193104400 - Indicator Lamp 55mm 
MBU241 - Bulb 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb

Hispano 
Sunsundegui

Silver Ring Lamp Application

VCS579 - Silver Ring with Red LED’s Sunsundegui Sideral



80

LED Rear Lamp Application

H7200BBAAE - LED Indicator Lamp 
H7200CAAAG - Reverse Lamp 
H7200CAAAH - Fog Lamp 
MBU241 - Reverse Bulb 
MBU149 - Fog Bulb

Sunsundegui SC7

LED Rear Lamp Application

H7200BKAAD - LED Stop Lamp Sunsundegui SC7

Rear Lamps Application

193104700 - Indicator Lamp 90mm 
193201850 - Stop and Tail Lamp 90mm 
193906780 - Reverse Lamp 90mm 
VCS305 - Indicator Bulb 
MBU334 - Stop and Tail Bulb 
MBU241 - Reverse Bulb

Jonckheere JHV

LED Rear Lamp Application

30047841 - LED Stop Lamp 123mm 
30051509 - Offside LED Reverse Lamp 123mm 
60006235 - Nearside LED Reverse Lamp 123mm

Jonckheere JHV 
Later Style

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Rear Lamps

LED Rear Lamps Application

103-4001 - LED Stop and Tail Lamp 122mm 
103-4002 - LED Rear Indicator 122mm 
117390C - LED Fog and Reverse Lamp 122mm

Plaxton Panther 2

LED Rear Lamps all 136mm Application

VCS325 - Stop and Tail Lamp - Bulb Style VCS282 
VCS326 - Fog Lamp - Bulb Style VCS284 
VCS327 - Reverse Lamp - Bulb Style VCS285 
VCS459 - Indicator Lamp - Bulb Style VCS283

Bus and Coach Universal 
Plaxton Panther 
Plaxton Paragon



81

Rear Lamp Application

30061093 - Nearside Rear Lamp Assembly 
30066476 - Offside Rear Lamp Assembly 
MBU241 - Reverse Bulb 
MBU149 - Stop and Tail Bulb 
VCS305 - Amber Indicator Bulb 
MBU334 - Fog Bulb

Jonckheere Millenium 
Jonckheere Mistral

Rear Lamp Application

30003239 - Rear Lamp Assembly with Red Lens 
20231497 - Rear Lamp Assembly with Red 
Clear and Amber Lens 
MBU241 - Bulb 
MBU246 - Bulb

Berkhof Axial 
Berkhof Excellence

Rear Lamp Application

024527B - Indicator Lamp - 024527B/1 - Lens 
024533B - Stop Lamp - 024533B/1 - Lens 
024534B - Tail Lamp - 024534B/1 - Lens 
024535B - Reverse Lamp - 024535B/1 - Lens 
MBU241 - Stop, Reverse and Indicator Bulb 
MBU149 - Tail Bulb

Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

Stop Lamp Application

VCS164 - Tail Lamp 
VCS165 - Stop Lamp 
VCS166 - Rear Indicator Lamp 
VCS168 - Rear Fog Lamp 
MBU149 - Tail Bulb 
MBU241 - Stop, Indicator, Reverse and Fog Bulb

Algarve 
Caetano 
Neoplan 
Optimo

Rear Combination Lamp Application

VCS480 - Rear Combination Lamp 
VCS481 - Rear Lens 
MBU346 - Bulb 
MBU150 - Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Rear Combination Lamp Application

363VD2B11 - LED Rear Combination Lamp 
363VRFS - Rear Combination Lamp 
343/30 - Red Lens 
343/22 - Amber Lens 
MBU346 - Bulb 
MBU150 - Bulb

Bus and Coach Universal

Rear Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



82

Lamp Assemblies and Lenses Application

10949751 - Nearside with White Indicator Lens 
10949752 - Offside with White Indicator Lens 
10544274 - Nearside with Amber Indicator Lens 
10544273 - Offside with Amber Indicator Lens 
10577209 - Offside Amber Indicator Lens 
10577204 - Nearside Amber Indicator Lens 
10979933 - Offside White Indicator Lens 
10979934 - Nearside White Indicator Lens 
10577205 - Stop and Tail Lens 
10577207 - Reverse Lens 
10577213 - Offside Fog Lens 
10577208 - Nearside Fog Lens 
MBU149 - Tail Bulb 
MBU241 - Stop, Reverse, Fog and Indicator Bulb 
VCS305 - Amber Bulb for Clear Indicator Lens

Van Hool Alizee T9

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Rear Lamps

Rear Lamps Application

193201200 - Stop Lamp 
193101500 - Indicator Lamp 
193902300 - Reverse Lamp 
19370080 - Fog Lamp 
193201100 - Tail Lamp 
193201101 - Tail Lens 
VCS128 - Reflector 
MBU241 - Stop, Indicator, Reverse and Fog Bulb 
MBU149 - Tail Bulb

Jonckheere Deauville 
Jonckheere Jubilee 
Van Hool Alizee

Rear Lamps Application

193102000 - Indicator Lamp 112 x 134mm 
193102001 - Indicator Lens 
193201400 - Stop Lamp 112 x 134mm 
20500082 - Stop Lens 
193705100 - Fog Lamp 112 x 134mm 
193702221 - Fog Lens 
193201500 - Tail Lamp 112 x 134mm 
20810149 - Tail Lens 
193902500 - Reverse Lamp 112 x 134mm 
193902501 - Reverse Lens 
MBU241 - Indicator, Stop, Fog and Reverse Bulb 
MBU149 - Tail Bulb

Berkhof 
Bova Europa 
Caetano Algarve 
Duple 300 
Jonckheere Jubilee 
LAG 
MCW 
Plaxton Premiere

Rear Lamps Application

30066468 - Combination Rear Lamp 456mm 
30066469 - Amber-Red-Reflector 
Red-Red-White Lens 
193301560 - Offside Rear Lamp 472mm 
30003243 - Nearside Rear Lamp 472mm 
30061086 - Red-Amber-Red-Reflector 
Red-Red-White Lens 
30061089 - Offside Rear Lamp 428mm 
193301570 - Nearside Rear Lamp 428mm 
193301571 - Amber-Red-Red-Red-White Lens 
MBU246 - Bulb for 472mm Lamp 
MBU241 - Bulb - MBU149 - Bulb 

Berkhof Axial 100 
Jonckheere Deauville 
Jonckheere Mistral 
Jonckheere Modulo 
Jonckheere Monaco



83

Red Reflector Application

30208644 - Self Adhesive 135 x 23mm Jonckheere JHV2

Rear Reflector Application

H7200BKAAF - Red Reflector Sunsundegui SC7

Reflector Ring Application

H7200BNBAG - Silver Reflector Ring 98mm 
H7200BNAAF - Red Reflector Ring 98mm

Sunsundegui Sideral

Reflector Application

10547136 - Front Reflector Van Hool T9

Reflector Application

30047834 - Red with Screw Holes 94 x 44mm 
20186419 - Red Self Adhesive 94 x 44mm 
745118900 - Amber Self Adhesive 94 x 44mm

Berkhof 
Bova 
Jonckheere Deauville 
Jonckheere Jubilee

Self Adhesive Reflector Application

1800979 - Amber Reflector 100 x 45mm Plaxton

Reflectors

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



84

Red Reflector Application

007163C - Self Adhesive Reflector 110 x 45mm
Plaxton Excalibur 
Plaxton Premiere

Red Reflector Application

30003260 - Self Adhesive 124 x 32mm
Berkhof 
MCV Evotor

Red Reflector Application

20590077 - With Screw Holes 180 x 40mm
Duple 
Jonckheere

Red Reflector Application

VCS191 - Screw on Reflector 85mm Diameter Plaxton

Reflector Application

30003253 - Red Reflector 505mm 
30003254 - Grey Reflector 505mm 
30003255 - Grey Reflector 555mm

Berkhof Axial 
Berkhof Excellence

Red Reflector Application

VCS128 - With Screw Holes 196 x 88mm
EOS 
Van Hool

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Reflectors



85

Step lamp Application

20192141 - 110 x 50mm Berkhof

Step Lamp Application

193901500 - 140 x 111mm
Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere

Step Lamp Application

30012878 - 130 x 60mm Jonckheere

Step Lamp Application

H7200AUAAB - With Clear Lens 75mm 
H7200AUAAC - With Blue Lens 75mm

Sunsundegui

Recessed Step Lamp Application

10546377 - 52 x 23mm
Berkhof 
Van Hool

LED Step Lamp Application

H7200AUAAD - LED Step Lamp 83 x 30mm 
10981370 - Green LED Step Lamp 83 x 30mm

Sunsundegui 
Van Hool

Step Lamps

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



86

Step Lamp Application

30012851 - LED Step Lamp 85 x 30mm Jonckheere

LED Aisle Lamp Application

H7200BRAAC - LED Lamp 95 x 20mm 
H7200BRAAE - Blue LED lamp 95 x 20mm

Sunsundegui

LED Step Lamp Application

VCS617 - LED Step Lamp 175 x 25mm 
Requires 144 x 14mm Recess

Bus and Coach Universal

LED Step Edge Application

30013181 - 320 to 480mm 
30013182 - 485 to 600mm 
30013183 - 645 to 760mm 
30013185 - 805 to 1050mm 
30093298 - 20mm Wide Yellow Grip Tape

Bus and Coach Universal 
Jonckheere

Passenger Overhead Unit Application

30181319 - Unit
Jonckheere 
MCV

Passenger Overhead Unit Application

30088039 - Unit VDL

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Step Lamps and Interior Lighting



87

LED Ceiling Lamp Application

SEA17521242551 - Lamp MCV Evotor

LED Reading light Application

H7602AAAAA - Light Sunsundegui

LED Ceiling Lamp Application

H7200BACAA - Lamp Sunsundegui

LED Ceiling Lamp Application

H7606ADAAK - Lamp Sunsundegui

LED Ceiling Lamp Application

30117622 - Unit Jonckheere

LED Ceiling Lamp Application

VCS614 - With On/Off Push Lens Bus and Coach Universal

Interior Lighting

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue



88

Ceiling Lamp Application

30000555 - With Bulb Berkhof

Ceiling Lamp Application

10566416 - Ceiling Lamp Surround 
30066321 - 50mm Halogen Bulb MR16

Van Hool

Ceiling Lamp Application

031898B - 705mm Ceiling Light with Night Lamp Plaxton

Luggage Locker Lamp Application

H7606ADAAG - Luggage Locker Lamp 
H7606ADAAH - Luggage Locker Lamp with 
On/Off Push Lens

Sunsundegui

Luggage Locker Lamp Application

20312562 - Luggage Locker Lamp Jonckheere

Luggage Locker Lamp Application

056259C - Luggage Locker Lamp 165 x 35mm Plaxton

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Interior Lighting



89
Invertors and Fluorescent Tubes

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

30061206 - Diffuser 110mm 6.5m Length

30069487 - Join Cover

30061207 - Diffuser 90mm 6.5m Length P180018G00 - Diffuser 2m Length

P180025G00 - Join Cover

Light Diffuser - Jonckheere Light Diffuser - Sunsundegui

30059692 - Rack Edge Diffuser 11.8m Length P180010G00 - Diffuser 3m Length

Light Diffuser - Jonckheere Light Diffuser - Sunsundegui

Invertors
Part Number Description

YBC880 24V 15-20W

Cross Reference

XB120/24HD

VCS401 24V 30-40W XB140/24HD, TM50016E

VCS384 24V 15-58W XBSR/24

30174098 24V 6-13W X990MX26M2-14

30031342 24V 6-13W 06002500, ELO15M2

056985B 24V 13W SRD213/24

660750317 24V 15-40W TM10013, TM51016

H1002BBAAA 24V 15-40W TM50016L

Fluorescent Tubes
Part Number Description

VCS438 300mm Length, 16mm Diameter

Cross Reference

F8W/T5/133

YBC957 525mm Length, 16mm Diameter F13W/T5/35-535

VCS497 530mm Length, 16mm Diameter 13W Cool White Q12

20755857 560mm Length, 16mm Diameter FH14W/840HE

H2808AAAAA 590mm Length, 26mm Diameter F18W/154-T8

30002316 590mm Length, 26mm Diameter F18W/33-640

YBC160 910mm Length, 26mm Diameter F30W/35

10570086 985mm Length, 26mm Diameter TL-D 23W/830

H2808AABAA 1210mm Length, 26mm Diameter L36W/865



90

VCS631 - 1.2W Yellow Dash £1.20

VCS632 - 1.2W Beige Dash £0.55

VCS630 - 1.2W Brown Dash £1.05

VCS629 - 1.2W Grey Dash £0.55

Dash Tacho Bulb 24V

Bulbs
Part Number Description

MBU17 Headlamp and Fog Lamp Bulb

Cross Reference

24V 70W H7

MBU460 Headlamp and Fog Lamp Bulb 24V 70W H3

MBU466 Headlamp Bulb 24V 70W H1

MBU475 Headlamp Bulb 24V 75/70W H4

190201301 Xenon Headlamp Bulb 12/24V 35W D2S

VCS305 Amber Indicator Bulb 24V 21W Single Contact

MBU241 Indicator Bulb 24V 21W Single Contact

MBU249 Marker Lamp and Side Lamp Bulb 24V 4W Single Contact

MBU149 Rear Lamp, Marker Lamp and Side Lamp Bulb 24V 5W Single Contact

MBU507 Side Lamp, Marker Lamp & No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 5W Capless

MBU508 Dashboard Bulb 24V 1.2W Capless

MBU513 Dashboard Bulb 24V 2W Capless

MBU150 Marker lamp and Rear Lamp Bulb 24V 5W Double Contact

MBU246 Marker Lamp, No. Plate Lamp & Rear Lamp Bulb 24V 10W Single Contact

MBU334 Rear Lamp Bulb 24V 6W Double Contact

MBU339 Bulb 24V 25W Single Contact

MBU346 Rear Lamp Bulb 24V 21W Double Contact

MBU692 Bulb 24V 24/6W Double Contact

VCS612 Marker Lamp and No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 3W 31mm Festoon

MBU242 Marker Lamp and No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 5W 38mm Festoon

MBU260 Marker Lamp and No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 5W 43mm Festoon

MBU274 Marker Lamp and No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 10W 43mm Festoon

VCS482 Marker Lamp and No. Plate Lamp Bulb 24V 15W 43mm Festoon

30066321 - 20W MR16, 50mm Diameter £11.80

H2826AAAAA - 20W MR11, 35mm Diam £10.00

30066322 - 10W MR11, 35mm Diameter £10.85

Halogen Bulb 28V

10563844 - 20W G4 £7.85

20240745 - 10W G4 £5.55

Halogen Bulb 28V

VCS843 - 249 Bulb (illustrated right) £2.85

VCS842 - 149 Bulb (illustrated left) £3.95

Two Pack of LED Bulbs

Volvo Body Parts Catalogue Telephone 01509 217700

Bulbs



91

coachsalesparts@volvo.com Volvo Body Parts Catalogue

Index

Air Conditioning Belts and Filtration                                 15 

Alarms                                                                                   44 

Audio Products                                                                    50 

Badges                                                                                  54 

Barrels and Keys                                                                  33 

Blower Motors Single                                                          19 

Blower Motors Twin                                                       17-18 

Blowtorch                                                                             45 

Bulbs                                                                                     90 

Buzzers                                                                                 43 

Camera Reversing Kit                                                         50 

Carpet                                                                                    40 

Crimping Tool                                                                       45 

Decals and Signs                                                           54-55 

Door and Air products                                                  25-28 

DVD Player                                                                           50 

Fire Extinguisher                                                                  48 

First Aid Kit                                                                           48 

Fluorescent Tubes                                                               89 

Furnishings Soft                                                                  40 

Gas Struts                                                                      34-35 

Gear Lever Gaiters                                                               42 

Hammers                                                                              48 

Heating and Ventilation Parts                                            20 

Horns                                                                                     44 

Inspection Lamp                                                                  45 

Interior Lighting                                                            86-88 

Invertors                                                                                89 

Isringhausen Drivers Seat Parts                                        22 

Lamps Ceiling                                                                       87 

Lamps Daytime Running                                                    64 

Lamps Front Fog                                                           65-66 

Lamps Front and Side Indicators                                67-69 

Lamps Head and Side                                                  60-63 

Lamps Marker                                                                70-74 

Lamps Number Plate                                                    75-76 

Lamps Rear                                                                    77-82 

Lamps Step                                                                    85-86 

Lino                                                                                        40 

Locks, Handles and Catches                                       29-32 

Microphones and Accessories                                           49 

Mirror Arms                                                                         8-9 

Mirror Assemblies                                                                 11 

Mirrors Auxillary and Emergency                                       10 

Mirror Blind Spot                                                                   6 

Mirror Glasses                                                                         7 

Mirror Heads                                                                       4-5 

Mirror Interior                                                                         6 

Mirror Mekra                                                                         12 

Mirror Mounts                                                                        8 

Mirror Sunsundegui                                                             14 

Mirror Wilke                                                                          13 

Mudflaps                                                                               42 

Multimeter                                                                            45 

Reflectors                                                                       83-84 

Relays                                                                                    43 

Safety Equipment                                                                48 

Screen Wash Pumps                                                           37 

Seals and Protectors                                                            41 

Seat Accessories                                                                  21 

Seat Belts                                                                             23 

Seat Struts                                                                            24 

Servery Products                                                                 57 

Silicone Water Hose                                                            16 

Switches and Components                                          46-47 

Timers                                                                                    43 

Toilet De-Odoriser                                                                58 

Toilet Maintenance Products                                             58 

Toilet Products Thetford                                                     56 

Toilet Products Shades                                                       57 

USB Socket                                                                47 & 50 

Video Products                                                                    50 

Washer Jets and Connectors                                      38-39 

Water Transfer Pumps                                                        58 

Water Valves                                                                        20 

Wheel Accessories                                                         51-53 

Wheel Trims                                                                          52 

Wiper Arms and Blades                                                      36 

Wiper Motors                                                                       37 

Workshop and Maintenance Equipment                         45






